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GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account

100-400

SUMMARY

COUNTY JUDGE

PERSONAL SERVICES

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY JUDGE

13-14

*1001 SALARY-COUNTY JUDGE 53,532
*1002 SALARY-STATE SUPPLEMENT 15,000
#1003 SALARY / TEMPORARY / CLERK 1]
#1004 SALARY / PARTTIME 3,474
*1005 LONGEVITY 3,980
*1010 SALARY / CLERK / HOURLY 34,693
*1015 SALARY / CHIEF CLERK / HOURLY
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 15,352
*2020 FICA 8,405
%2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 112
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 411
*¥2050 RETIREMENT 16,259
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 151,218
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,724
*3110 POSTAGE 257
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,220
*2900 SUBSCRIPTEIONS & PUBLICATIONS 503
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 3,704
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE 2,571
*4260 MILEAGE / COUNTY JUDGE 1,197
%4262 MILEAGE / CLERK 116
*4350 PRINTING 83
*4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0
%4522 REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER 314
*4560 REPAIR / RADIO 0
*4800 BOND PREMIUM 0
%4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES 200
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE 2,367
*4813 PROBATE CONTINUING EDUCATICN EXPEN 0
*4814 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION 0
*,999 MISCELLANEOUS 0
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 6,849
CAPITAL OUTLAY
¥5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,590
4000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 1,590

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15

14-15

..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

12:36:21 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16
.Est Actual. .Requested..

4,500
2,000
300
500

Page 1

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account, ... . iiieri i IR

100-400

0000 SUMMARY COUNTY JUDGE

Total for COUNTY JUDGE

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, COUNTY JUDGE

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15

........ ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..

163,361 234,698 234,698 188,463

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:21 19 AUG 20115

15-16
-Requested..

261,341

Page 2

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY CLERK

13-14
Account.....cuuna.. e mEmEEasemenen s ..Actual..
100-401
SUMMARY - COUNTY CLERK
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY-COUNTY CLERK 50,240
*1002 SALARIES / CLERKS (4) / HOURLY 168,913
*1003 SALARY / TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE
*1005 LONGEVITY 7,700
*1015 SALARY / CHIEF CLERK / HOURLY
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE Chb TT2
*2020 FICA 16,768
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 484
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 961
*2050 RETIREMENT 33,324
1000 PERSOMAL SERVICES 323,162
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
#3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 12,709
*3110 POSTAGE _ 3,043
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 4,000
*3200 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 397
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 20,148
DTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE 1,613
*4262 MILEAGE / EMPLOYEE 210
*4350 PRINTING 8,905
*4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT B89
*4621 LEASE / COPIER 11,155
*4622 LEASE / POSTAGE MACHINE 1,073
*4800 BOND PREMIUM 0
%4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES 125
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE 378
*4814 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION 722
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 24,270
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,768
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,768
0000 SUMMARY-COUNTY CLERK 369,349

Total for COUNTY CLERK

369,349

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

i4-15
Org Budget

52,320
142,356
0
16,100
41,600
50,961
19,307
667
1,071
37,074

418,906

14-15
Cur Budget

52,320
142,356
355
16,600
41,600
50,924
19,307
667
1,071
37,074

420,224

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp. .

44,271
119,961
355
16,600
35,341
38,520
16,358
484

339,456

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:21 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

425,772

Page 3

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER B U

Account

100-402

SUMMARY -

COUNTY COURT

OTHER CHARGES AND SERVICES

*4006
*4007
*4008
*4010
*4015
*4052
*4843
*4997
*4998

3000

SUMMARY
%5720

4000

0000

P.S. COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY

P.S. COURT REPORTER

P.S. JUVENILE CQURT APPOINTED ATTO
MENTAL COMMITTMENTS

P.S. INTERPRETER / UNSPECIFIED
AUTOPSY EXPENSE

PETIT JURORS

VISITING JUDGE / PROBATE

TRIAL EXPENSES

OTHER CHARGES AND SERVICES

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

SUMMARY

SUMMARY - COUNTY COURT

Total for COUNTY COURT

DGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:21 19 AUG 2015

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, COUNTY COURT

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16
..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested..
41,321 45,000 45,000 33,811 50,000
5,584 10,000 10,000 8,434 12,000
1,800 2,000 2,000 1,650 2,000
15,235 20,000 20,000 8,342 20,000
560 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
71,386 75,000 75,000 65,418 0
341 2,000 2,000 792 2,000
451 3,000 3,000 202 3,000
400 1,500 1,500 0 1,500
137,077 159,500 15¢,500 118,648 ¢ 91,500
1,594 0 0 0 0
1,594 0 0 0 0 0
138,671 159,500 159,500 118,648 0 1,500

138,671 159,500 159,500 118,648 ] 0 91,500

Page 4

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-404

SUMMARY -

rassraamnEnn FresasEEreanuEn s e

VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1300
#2020
*2030
*2040
*2050

1000

SALARY-VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER
FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
RETIREMENT

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*¥3110
*3657
*3900

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4200
*4350
*4520
*4810
*4812

3000

CAPITAL
#5720

4000

0000

TELEPHONE

PRINTING

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
MEMBERSHIP DUES

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTEAY
C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL QUTLAY

SUMMARY-VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER

Total for VETERAMS SERVICE OFFICER

BUDPGETARY

13-14
..Actual..

ACCOUNTINSG
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER

14-15
Org Budget

14-15
Cur Budget

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

14-15
+Est Actual.

12:36:21 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

Page 5

15-16&
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, NON DEPARTMENTAL

13-14 14-15 14-15

Account......... mrEsEEEEERsessaaaann +»+ ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget

100-405

SUMMARY -NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1070 SALARY / JUVENILE BOARD 14,400 14,400 14,400
*2020 FICA 1,102 1,102 1,102
#2050 RETIREMENT 2,115 2,115 2,115
*2060 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE : 7,614 22,833 22,833
*2061 COBRA / HEALTH INSURANCE 150 150 150

1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 25,381 40,400 40,600

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,370 2,000 2,000
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 1,370 2,000 2,000

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4005 LEGAL FEES 439 20,000 19,800
#4011 QUTSIDE AUDIT{S) 12,000 20,000 13,000
*4060 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 190,026 198,763 206,821
*4067 JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT 108,715 118,715 118,715
*4062 JUVENILE DETENTION / OUT OF COUNTY 38,700 40,000 40,000
%4200 EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION FEE 4,801 7,300 4,652
*4201 PARKS & WILDLIFE TELEPHOKE EXPENSE 1,794 2,000 2,000
*4300 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 5,238 4,000 4,200
*4350 PRINTING 0 500 500
#4420 ADULT PROBATION WATER SERVICE 828 790 700
%4533 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE / TYLER TECH 177,646 263,741 263,741
*4534 CONTRACT COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 48,760 54,900 78,322
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES 3,155 3,500 3,555
*4820 INSURANCE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY 57,799 60,000 55,960
#4029 GONZALES COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS 19,700 19,700 19,700
#4930 GOLDEN CRESCENT REGIONAL PLANNING 3,869 3,934 3,934
*4934 NIXON MINISTRIAL ALLIANCE 1,000 1,000 1,000
*4937 CHRISTIAN MINISTRIES 0 0 0
*4938 NORMA’S HOUSE 5,000 5,000 5,000
*4939 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 1,000 1,500 1,500
*4940 CASA / GC SPECIAL ADVOCATES 1,000 1,000 1,000
#4941 NIXON LIBRARY 1,000 1,600 1,000
*4942 SMILEY LIBRARY 1,000 1,000 1,000
*4943 WAELDER LIBRARY 1,000 1,000 1,000
*4944 GONZALES COUNTY CHILD SERVICES BOA 6,500 6,500 6,500
*4945 HISTORICAL COMMISSION 3,000 3,000 3,000
*4946 MENTAL HEALTH ADVISORY BOARD 1,000 1,000 1,000
*4947 GOMZALES YOUTH CENTER 10,000 10,000 10,000
*4948 COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS/COUNTY ALLO 0 0 o]
*4949 DA/PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF DISTRICT 0 1,000 1,000
#4950 INTERMEDIATE SAMCATION FACILITY 1,000 1,000 1,000

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

5,472
13,000
155,116
89,036
27,800
4,652
1,483
4,113
260
565
203,631
65,677
3,555
55,960
19,700
3,934
1,000
0
5,000
1,500
1,000
0
1,000

12:36:21 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

14-15
.Est Actual.

20,000
20,000
223,766
120,715
40,000
7,500
2,000
8,000
500
700
274,254
54,900
4,000
60,000
19,700
3,934
1,000
3,000
5,000
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
6,500
3,000
1,000
10,000
0

0
1,000

Page é

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-405
*4951
*4952
*4953
*4983
#4994
*4995
*45996
L4997
*4999

3000
CAPITAL
*5304
*5710
*5720
4000

0000

GAME WARDEN SUPPLIES

FERE MARSHALL EXPEMNSES

BOND PAYMENT / PAYOFF

UNCLAIMED CAPITAL CREDITS / DONATI
CONSULTING SERVICES / INSURANCE
CONSULTING SERVICES / HOLZHEAUSER
GBRA FLOOD FEASIBILITY STUDY
ENGINEERING EXPENSES / CERTZ GRANT
MISCELLANEQUS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY

RENCVATE TAX OFFICE BUILDING

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY

€.0. COUNTY CLERK EAGLE RECORDER C
CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY - NGN-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITU

Total for NON DEPARTMENTAL

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, NON DEPARTMENTAL

13-14
.Actual..

546
85

4,800
18,500
38,096

179,148
148,415

1,095,556

1,122,310

14-15
Org Budget

1,000
1,000
0

0

0
30,000
0
50,000
50,000

1,076,553

14-15
Cur Budget

1,000
1,000
0
12,361
3,000
30,000
0
32,353
50,000

1,112,039

07/31/715
YTD EXp..

315
178

0
12,361
3,000
21,250

835,340

14-15
Est Actual.

12:36:21 19 AUG 2015

15-14
-Requested. .

1,000
1,000
0
0
3,000

980, 969

1,037,320

Page 7

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:21 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND, HUMAN RESOURCES Page 8
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.......... vstsssssssssanrsrannns +» ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested,. Recommended.
100-406
SUMMARY
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1005 LONGEVITY g00 1,760 1,760 1,760 2,000
*1301 SALARY / CLERK (HOURLY) 34,466 35,546 36,546 30,923 40,112
*2010 HEALTH ENSURANCE 7,676 8,494 8,494 6,537 8,020
#2020 FICA 2,685 2,930 2,930 2,478 3,222
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT CCMPENSATION 99 131 131 26 177
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 213 163 163 127 186
*2050 RETIREMENT 5,198 5,627 5,627 4,801 6,186
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 51,236 55,651 55,651 46,722 0 59,903 0
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 CFFICE SUPPLIES 1,727 2,300 2,300 1,108 2,000
*3110 POSTAGE 154 500 500 13 300
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,079 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 261 300 300 215 300
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 3,221 4,100 4,100 1,336 0 3,600 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE 1,216 1,400 1,400 867 1,200
*4260 MILEAGE 0 400 400 0 200
#4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0 500 500 0 500
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE 126 1,500 1,500 0 1,000
3000 DTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 1,342 3,800 3,800 867 0 2,500 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 304 2,500 2,500 0 2,500
4000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 304 2,500 2,500 0 0 2,500 0
0000 SUMMARY 56,102 66,051 66,051 48,925 0 68,903 ]

Total for HUMAN RESOQURCES 56,102 66,051 66,031 48,925 0 - 68,903 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCQUNTING

Account..veeivinnnanss W essrrrananns
100-407
SUMMARY-COUNTY AUDITOR

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1003 SALARY / PARTTIME / HOURLY
*1005 LONGEVITY
*1300 SALARY-COUNTY AUDITOR
*1301 SALARIES / ASSISTANT (HOURLY}
%1305 SALARY / FIRST ASSISTANT
#2010 HEALTH INSURANCE
*2020 FICA
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION
*2050 RETIREMENT

1000 PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES
%3110 POSTAGE
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE
*4260 MILEAGE
%4350 PRINTING
*4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
*4522 REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER
*4800 BOND PREMIUM
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
*4814 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION

3000 OTHER SERVIGES AND CHARGES

CAFITAL QUTLAY
*5720 C.0, OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
CC00 SUMMARY-COUNTY AUDITOR

Total for COUNTY AUDITOR

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY AUDITOR

13-14 14-15 14-15

..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget

22,243 22,243

2,550 4,980 4,980
61,098 63,178 63,178
34, 466 36,546 36,546
39,543 41,663 41,663
22,375 25,481 25,481
10,023 12,899 12,899
384 574 574
584 716 716
20,245 24,769 24,769

2,298 3,000 3,000
330 400 £00
1,126 1,500 1,500
412 500 500
4,166 5,400 5,400
1,309 1,500 1,500
193 500 1,280

0 0 0

0 0 0

334 600 600
93 0 0
695 525 525
3,051 3,000 3,000
2,235 3,500 3,500
7,909 9,625 10,405
6,024 6,500 5,720
6,024 6,500 5,720

209,366 254,574 254,574

SYSTEM
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

G7/31/15
YTD Exp..

183,009

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

269,718

Page 9

15-16
Recommended.



100-408

*1001
%1002
*1005
E *1301
*2010
*2020
#2030
*2040
*2050
*4100

1000

GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

SUMMARY -

COUNTY TREASURER

PERSONAL SERVICES

SALARY-TREASURER

REVOLVING LOAN

LONGEVITY

SALARY / AP CLERK / HOURLY
HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
RETIREMENT

AUTO ALLOWANCE

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3110
#3657
*3900

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4200
*4260
*4350
*4520
*4522
*4800
*4810
*4812

3000

CAPITAL
*5720

4000

0000

TELEPHONE

MILEAGE

PRINTING

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER

BOND PREMIUM

MEMBERSHIP DUES

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

QUTLAY
C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY - COUNTY TREASURER

Total for COUNTY TREASURER

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, COUNTY TREASURER

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16
..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested..

48,069 50, 149 50,149 42,252 54,238
2,400 2,400 2,400 2,022 2,400
2,120 4,200 4,200 4,200 0

32,962 36,546 36,546 27,979 40,112

13,409 16,987 16,987 11,100 16,039
6,575 7,168 7,168 5,878 7,432

92 125 12% 83 169
371 398 398 310 429
12,626 13,764 13,764 11,317 14,271
400 400 400 337 400
119,024 132,137 132,137 105,479 0 135,490
2,346 2,000 1,700 1,667 1,900
1,878 2,000 2,000 855 2,000
4,999 1,000 1,000 173 1,000
238 400 400 215 400
9,461 5,400 5,100 2,910 0 5,300
1,531 1,700 1,700 1,156 1,700
0 0 0 0 0
235 300 300 74 500
0 500 500 0 500
0 0 0 0 0
888 900 900 303 900
175 200 200 150 200
b46 1,500 1,800 1,649 1,800
3,474 5,100 5,400 3,332 0 5,600
3,116 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
3,116 1,000 1,000 0 0 1,000
135,076 143,637 143,637 111,721 0 147,390

135,076 143,637 143,637 111,721 ¢ 147,390

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

Page 10

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

ACCOUNT . st ittt in et atsnnnrarerarnrasnnns .
160-409
SUMMARY -TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY-TAX COLLECTOR
*1002 SALARIES / CLERKS (7) / HOURLY
*1003 SALARY / TEMPORARY / CLERK
*1005 LONGEVITY
*2010 HEALTH INSURANGE
*2020 FICA
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION
*2050 RETIREMENT
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES
*3110 POSTAGE
*3111 POSTAGE / VOTER
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
*3660 COMPUTER SOFTWARE / TRUTH IN TAXAT
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE
*4,262 MILEAGE / EMPLOYEE
*4350 PRINTING
%4351 VOTER REGISTRATION DATA/COMPUTER
*4352 COMMISSIONS ON LICENSES
*4353 PRINTING / VOTER
*4400 UTILITIES
*4500 REPAIR / BUILDING STRUCTURE
*4505 REPAIR / BUILDING EGUIPMENT
*4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
*4522 REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER
*4622 LEASE / PDSTAGE MACHINE
*4800 BOND PREMIUM
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
*4814 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION
*4861 JANITORIAL SERVICES
*4999 DIGITAL PRESERVATION / TAX RECORDS

3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

13-14
Actual. .

50, 260
202,792
0
12,900
52,425
20,021
598
1,125
39,070

379,171

7,002
18,281
4,000
670

123,117

14-15

Org Budget

52,320
250,079
0
17,220
67,948
24,451
897

14-15
Cur Budget

52,320
250,079
0
17,220
67,948
24,451
897

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

44,271
208,191
0
15,620
51,597
19,915
651
1,059
39,386

3,332
44
14,459
6,200
838
975
3,992

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

t4-15
.Est Actual.

15-16
.Requested..

56,493
274,817
0
18,940
64,157
26,795
1,218
1,547

Page 11

15-16
Recommended .,



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-14

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Page 12
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account......... M reaaeanaeaaes deeaaeaas --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. -Requested.. Recommended.
100-409
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5720 C.C. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,669 2,500 0 576 2,500
*5760 C.0. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 11,354 4,600 4,600 1,357 5,095
400G CAPITAL OUTLAY 13,024 7,100 4,600 1,933 [ 7,595 0
0000 SUMMARY-TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 548,381 550,907 550,907 448,878 0 588,022 0

Total for COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 548,381 550,907 550,907 448,878 ] 588,022 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account...v..uueun. rreases Mereneaan P
100-419
SUMMARY -ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1004 SALARY-TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES-JUDGES
*1005 LONGEVITY
*1010 SALARY / ELECTIONS COORDINATOR (HO
*2070 HEALTH INSURANCE
#2020 FICA
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
#2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION
*2050 RETIREMENT

1000 PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES
*3110 POSTAGE
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
*3660 COMPUTER SOFTWARE
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATICNS

2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE
*4260 MILEAGE
*4351 VOTER REGISTRATION DATA/COMPUTER
*4353 PRINTING / VOTER
#4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
*4800 BOND PREMIUM
#4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
#4999 MISCELLANEOUS

3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
0000 SUMMARY-ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

Total for ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

BUDGETARY

13-14
.JActuat. .

5,444

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

14-15
Org Budget

14-15
Cur Budget

SYSTEM

G7/31/15
YTD Exp..

14,794

14-15
Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested,.

OO0 00 oo oo

Page 13

15-16
Recommended.




GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-411

SUMMARY -

COUNTY ATTORNEY

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1001
*1002
*1003
*1004
*1005
#1006
*1007
*1305
*2010
*2020
*2030
*2040
*2050

1000

SALARY-COUNTY ATTORNEY

SALARY / CLERKS {5} / HOURLY
STATE SUPPLEMENT

HOT CHECK SUPPLEMENT / CLERKS
LONGEVITY

SALARY / INVESTIGATOR

LONGEVITY PAY FOR ASSISTANT PROSEC
SALARY / ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS {(2)
HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION

RETIREMENT

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3110
*3300
*3340
*3380
*3390
*3657
*3800
¥3900

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

GASOLINE

OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED
PHOTOGRAPHY / FINGERPRINTING SUPPL
AMMUNITION

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

BODY ARMOR

SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4200
*4205
*4260
*4350
*4520
*4522
*4540
*4621
*4800
*4810
*4812
#4813
*4814
*4825
*4999

TELEPHONE

CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES

MILEAGE

PRINTING

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER

REPAIR / VEHICLES

LEASE / POSTAGE MACHINE

BOND PREMIUM

MEMBERSHIP DUES

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
INVESTIGATOR TRAINING / CONFERENCE
EMPLOYEE TRAINENG & EDUCATION
INSURANCE / FLEET

MISCELLANECUS

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY ATTORNEY

13-14
..Actual..

0
148,724
0
1,229
4,180
44,337
1,380
74,160
45,375
20,128
778
1,097
40,267

1,852
1,737

929
1,170

1,631
2,668

206

950
3,409
1,915
5,481

169

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15
Org Budget

0
179,858
0
0

519,400

4,000
1,500
3,000

750

1,800
2,300
1,200
1,000

500
1,200
1,000

1,000
3,000
2,000
5,000

300

14-15
Cur Budget

0

179, 858
0

0
10,400
46,322
1,500
131, 240
67,948
28,062
1,127
1,557

522,100

3,693
950
2,900
11,568

1,800
2,300
1,200
1,000

1,700
669

71
1,100
1,488
4,150
6,766

177

SYSTEM

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

0
149,270
0

0
10,600
39,195
1,200
102,588
47,732
22,138
901
1,846
bt 492

419,961

3,371
451
1,055
10,926

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

0
197,576
0

0

1,240
50, 264
1,500
140,608
64,157
29,926
1,479
1,728
57,465

545,943

4,000
1,000
2,000
1,500
1,000

1,900
2,700
1,200
1,000

500
1,200
1,000

100
1,200
3,000
2,000
8,000

300

250

Page 14

15-16
Recommended .



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY ATTORNEY Fage 15
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCoUnNt. . ittt e a e eeaaae. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
100-411
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 22,117 20,300 22,421 19,442 o 24,350 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5710 €.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY 3,182 0 0 0 ) 0
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 8, 768 3,000 1,992 1,932 0
*5730 C.0. VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0
*¥5735 C.0. RADIOS 0 0 0 0 0
4000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 11,950 3,000 1,992 1,932 0 a 0
0000 SUMMARY-COUNTY ATTORNEY 433 672 556,550 571,250 462,304 0 589,643 0

Total for COUNTY ATTORNEY 433,672 556,550 571,250 462,304 0 589,643 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account,....... darraaEresss st
100-414
SUMMARY-DISTRICT CLERK

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY-DISTRICT CLERK
*1002 SALARIES / CLERKS (3) / HOURLY
*1004 SALARY / PARTTIME
*1005 LONGEVITY -
*1015 SALARY / CHIEF CLERK / HOURLY
*2010 HEALTH INSURAKNCE
*2020 FICA
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION
*2050 RETIREMENT
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES
*3110 POSTAGE
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE
*4262 MILEAGE / EMPLOYEE
*4350 PRINTING
*4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
*4621 LEASE / COPIER
*4622 LEASE / POSTAGE MACHINE
*4800 BOND PREMIUM
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
*4814 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
CAPITAL
*5720

QUTLAY

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
0000 SUMMARY-DISTRICT CLERK

Total for DISTRICT CLERK

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, DISTRICT CLERK

13-14
.Actual..

50,240
133,013

12,650
37,743
14,729

396

836
28,778

304,994

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15
Org Budget

52,320
106,767
0
23,420
41,600
42,468
17,144
549

951
32,921

362,390

14-15
Cur Budget

52,320
106,767
5,180
23,420
41,600
42,468
17,469
549

951
33,545

368,519

SYSTEM

07/31/15
XYTD Exp..

297,970

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Reguested..

14-15
.Est Actual.

56,493
117,353
0
13,980
45,360
40,098

1] 371,401

Page 16

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.,

100-415

SUMMARY -

2000

....................... AvaEEtaarma

DISTRICT COURY
SUPPLIES AND MATERTALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4002
%4003
*4004
%4006
*4009
4012
*4015
4017
4018
%4810
*4812
*4841
*4843
#4849
#4850
%4857
%4980

3000

0009

COURT REPORTER / GUADALUPE COUNTY

COURT REPORTER / 2ND 25TH JUD. DIS

COURT COORDINATOR / GUADALUPE COUN
P.S. COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY

CPS COURT EXPENDITURES

COURT COORDINATOR / 2ND 25TH JUD.

P.S. EXPERT WITNESS / INTERPRETER

WITNESS EXPENSES

MONITORING FEE

DUES / 3RD ADMIN. JUDICIAL DISTRIC
TRAVEL / REIMBURSEMENT / DISTRICT

GRAND JURORS

PETIT JURORS

JURY COMMISSIONERS

JURGR MEALS & EXPENSES

EXPENSES / VISITING JUDGE

COURT REPORTER EXPENSES

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

SUMMARY -DISTRICT COURT

Total for DISTRICT COURT

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, DISTRICT COURT

13-4
..Actual..

249,972

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15
Org Budget

11,414
11,514
7,268
135,000
30,000
7,192
17,000
1,000
2,500
1,331
1,000
4,350
10,000
100
700
4,000
15,000

259,369

14-15
Cur Budget

11,434
11,514
7,268
186,180
39,000
7,192
17,000
1,000
2,500
1,331
1,000
4,350
10,000
100

319,549

SYSTEM

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

11,434
11,514
7,268
165,782
35,099
7,192
12,802
0

1,791
1,331

0
3,484
7,250

274,292

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
-Requested..

14-15
.Est Actual.

11,434
11,514
7,268
135,000
40,000
7,192
17,000
1,000
2,500
1,331
1,500
4,800
10,000
100
700
4,080
14,000

] 269,339

Page 17

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY

13-14
Account..... e h s sassrrrctretaneaean s .Actual ..
100-416
SUMMARY-JUSTICE OF PEACE # 1
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY-J. P. # 1 44,059
*1005 LONGEVITY 3,000
*1010 SALARIES / COURT CLERKS {2) / HOUR 89,055
*1015 SALARY / CHIEF CLERK / HOURLY
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 26,850
*2020 FICA 10,473
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 258
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 644
*2050 RETIREMENT 20,465
*4100 AUTO ALLOWANCE 3,200
1000 PERSONAL SERVIGES 198,004
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,856
*3110 POSTAGE 1,440
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 2,458
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 228
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 6,981
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4015 P.S. ENTERPRETER / UNSPECLFLED 0
*4052 AUTOPSY EXPENSE
*4200 TELEPHONE 2,618
*4262 MILEAGE / EMPLOYEE 0
*4350. PRINTING 1,198
*4800 BOND PREMIUM 0
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES 0
*4843 PETIT JURORS 4B
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 4,301
CAPITAL OUTLAY
#5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 0
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0
0000 SUMMARY-JUSTICE OF PEACE # 1 209,286

Total for JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

209,286

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscat 15-16
GENERAL FUND, JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

14-15
Org Budget

252,765

14-15
Cur Budget

232,765

SYSTEM

07731715
YTD Exp..

195,775

1,213
1,030

201,892

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
Requested..

328,287

Page 18

15-16
Recommended,



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-417

SUMMARY -

................. I NN

JUSTICE OF PEACE # 3

PERSONAL SERVICES

#1001
*1010
*2010
*2020
*2030
*2040
*2050
*4100

1000

SALARY-J. P. # 3

SALARIES / COURT CLERKS (33} / HOUR
HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

WORKERS COMPENSATION

RETIREMENT

AUTO ALLOWANCE

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3110
*3657
*3900

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4015
*4052
*4200
*4262
*4350
*4600
*4800
*4810
*4843
*4861

3000

CAPITAL
*5720

4000

0000

P.S. INTERPRETER / UNSPECIFIED SER
AUTOPSY EXPENSE

TELEPHONE

MILEAGE / EMPLOYEE

PRINTING

RENT / OFFICE SPACE

BOND PREMIUM

MEMBERSHIP DUES

PETIT JURORS

JANITORIAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY ,
C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY - JUSTICE OF PEACE # 3

Total for JUSTICE OF PEACE #3

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

GENERAL FUND, JUSTICE OF PEACE #3

13-14
. Actual ..

2,751
41
899
6,600

198,608

14-15
Org Budget

46,139
107,724
33,974
12,015
667

247,428

14-15
Cur Budget

46,139
107,724
33,974
12,015
667

247,428

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

183,168

2,550
490
760

196,657

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested. .

49,974
118,347
32,079
13,137
498
758
25,226
3,400

282,919

Page 19

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-418

SUMMARY -

L I I T T T NI TR IFEEE

JUSTICE OF PEACE # 4

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1001
*1005
*1010
*2010
*2020
*2030
*2040
*2050
*4100

1000

SALARY - J. P. # 4

LONGEVITY

SALARIES / COURT CLERKS (2) / HOUR
HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

WORKERS COMPENSATION

RETIREMENT

AUTO ALLOWANGCE

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3110
*3657
*3900

2000

QFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4013
*4052
*4200
*4262
*4350
*4520
*4800
*4810
#4843

3000

CAPITAL
*5720

4000

0000

P.S. INTERPRETER / UNSPECIFIED S$ER
AUTOPSY EXPENSE

TELEPHONE

MILEAGE / EMPLOYEE

PRINTING

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
BOND PREMIUM

MEMBERSHIP DUES

PETIT JURORS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY
C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY - JUSTICE OF PEACE # 4

Total for JUSTICE OF PEACE #4

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

GENERAL FUND, JUSTICE OF PEACE #4

14-135

13-14 14-15
..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget
44,059 46,139 46,139
290 0 1]
62,065 72,135 72,135
2%,084 25,481 25,481
8,365 9,293 9,293
174 246 246
489 516 516
16,117 17,844 17,844
3,200 3,200 3,200
155,843 174,854 174,854
1,399 1,500 1,397
526 1,000 1,000
976 500 803
559 500 600
3,460 3,500 3,800
450 500 437
2,296 2,500 2,500
35 200 200
423 250 253
D 1,000 &97
71 100 164
0 150 150
120 250 250
3,395 4,950 4,650
0 1,000 1,000
0 1,000 1,000
162,698 184,304 184,304
162,698 184,304 184,304

07/31/15
XYTD Exp..

146,455

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

201,054

Page 20

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account

100-419

SUMMARY -COURTHOUSE & ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS

...................................

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1002
*1004
*1005
*1020
*1027
*2010
#2020
*2030
*2040
*2050
*2056

1000

SALARY / MAINTENANCE / HOURLY
SALARY / LEAD CUSTODIAN / HOURLY
LONGEVITY

SALARIES / COURTHCOUSE SECURIFY DEP

SALARY / JANITORS (2) / HOURLY
HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
RETIREMENT

CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3320
*3340
%3372
*3630
*36537
*3458

2000

CLEANING SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED
OPERATING SUPPLIES / FLAGS

SMALL TOOLS / MINOR EQUIPMENT
OFFICE FURNETURE & EQUIPMENT
FITNESS EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4200
*4400
*4500
*4501
#4502
*4505
*4540
*4598
*4825
*4861
*4876
*4877
*4878
*4999

3000
CAPITAL

*¥5304
*5710

TELEPHONE

UTILITIES

REPAIR / BUILD]NG STRUCTURE
REPAIR / MAEINTENANCE / OLD JAIL
REPAIR / FITNESS CENTER
REPAIR / BUILDING EQUIPMENT
REPAIR / VEHICLES

PEST CONTROL SERVICE
[NSURANCE / FLEET

JANITORIAL SERVICES

LAWN MATNTENANCE

COURTHOUSE CLOCK MAINTENANCE
CHRISTMAS LIGHTING
MISCELLANEQUS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
OUTALY

C.0. RANDLE RATHER BLDG
C.G. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, COURTHOUSE

13-14
..Actual..

37,731

1,080
19,348
58,439
22,382

8,886

325

2,828

17,301

168,321

3,193
4,063

183,031

715,374
1,958

ACCOUNTING

14-15
Org Budget

242,882

4,000
5,000

500
2,000
5,000

16,500

2,000
120,000
80,000
50,000
0
50,000
1,000
15,000
177

0
1,500
1,800
8,000
5,000

334,477

500, 000
2,000

14-15
Cur Budget

41,600
39,812
2,880
17,700
67,226
33,974
12,739
567
4,623
24,661
300

2,000
120, 000
75,109
31,938
5,553
52,673
1,000
15,000
177
2,650
1,500
1,800
4,302
5,000

318,702

500,000
2,000

SYSTEM

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

35,200
0
2,880
17,288
54,647
17,79
8,302
273
4,181
16,251
300

157,116

2,906
2,520

157,183

239,022
0

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

45,360
43,503
3,680
15,000
76,292
32,079
14,086
774
&,810
27,049
300

2,000
120,000
80,000
15,000
500
50,000
1,000
15,000
177
2,650
1,500
1,800
8,000
5,000

302,627

500,000
0

Page 21

i5-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND,

13-14 14-15
Account......... e s srsEEaaaaes Naraeraaeas .-Actual.. Org Budget
100-419
#5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 30,000
*5730 C.0. VEHICLE 0 0
*5760 C.0. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 43,182 0
4000 CAPITAL CUTALY 760,514 532,000

0000 SUMMARY-COURTHOUSE & ASSOCIATED BU 1,135,724 1,125,859

Total for COURTHOUSE 1,135,724 1,125,859

COURTHOUSE

14-15
Cur Budget

1,134,412

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

605,678

14-13
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

1,114,060

Page 22

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, COUNTY JAIL

13-14 14-15 14-15

Account........ N enanasrssssersecnsenaas «v. «JActual.. Org Budget Cur Budget

100-420

SUMMARY -COUNTY JAIL

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1002 SALARY / RECORDS CLERK / HOURLY 36,546 36,546
*1003 SALARIES / PARTTIME 13,697 15,000 15,000
*1004 SALARY / LIEUTENANT / HOURLY 42,506 42,506
*1005 LONGEVITY 10,340 10,900 10,900
*1007 SALARY / SERGEANT (2) / HOURLY 79,780 79,780
*1008 SALARY / CORPORAL (4) / HOURLY 153,926 153,926
*1020 SALARY / JAIL ADMINISTRATOR / HOUR 46,006 48,052 48,052
*1025 SALAREES / JAILERS {15) / HOURLY 755,985 545,360 545,360
*1031 QVERTIME 34,147 30,000 30,000
*2070 HEALTH INSURANCE 145,212 203,844 203,844
*2020 FICA 64,771 73,658 73,658
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2,394 3,279 3,279
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 16,975 20,091 20,091
*2050 RETIREMENT 126,378 141,443 141,443
*2055 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 797 780 780

1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,216,702 1,405,166 1,405,166

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7,686 3,500 5,629
*3110 POSTAGE 128 2,500 2,500
*3300 GASOLINE 20,391 16,500 16,484
*3320 CLEANING SUPPLIES 12,984 13,000 13,c00
*3330 OPERATING SUPPLIES / #00D 160,023 140,000 140,000
*3332 OPERATENG SUPPLIES / KITCHEN ITEMS 19,339 19,000 22,000
*2335 OPERATING SUPPLIES / PRISONER UNIF 6,864 3,000 4,188
*3340 OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED 23,041 18,000 17,700
*3350 OPERATING SUPPLIES / BEDDING & LIN 1,088 1,200 3,500
*¥3370 OPERATING SUPPLIES / LAUNDRY 4,178 5,000 5,000
%3380 PHOTOGRAPHY / FINGERPRINTING SUPPL 42 1,000 1,000
*3500 REM BUILDING AND GROUNDS 0 500 500
*3615 UNIFORM EXPENSE 3,225 3,500 3,500
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 276 1,500 1,300
*3210 OPERATING SUPPLIES / MEDICAL 36,421 35,000 32,000

2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 295,686 263,200 268,301

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4051 MEDICAL SERVICES / PRISONERS 12,981 12,000 12,000
*4054 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS/MEDICAL EXAMS/D 3,140 2,000 2,000
*4200 TELEPHONE 0 0 0
#4205 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES (4) 1,490 2,000 2,000
*4262 EMPLOYEE PRISONER TRANSPCRT / REIM 903 1,000 1,246
*4280 PRISONER TRANSPORT / COMMERCIAL 2,964 10,000 9,900
*4350 PRINTING 0 1,000 1,000

SYSTEM

07/31/13
YTD Exp..

30,906
13,368
36,293
9,770
81,711
113,153
40,726
487,292
11,749
151, 606
61,446
2,403
15,251
121,288
660

1,177,619

5,627

- 141
7,768
8,459
113,715
20,274
4,086
15,316
3,292
2,660

202,759

11,102
855

0
1,269
1,246
1,337
0

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
-Requested..

14-15
.Est Actual.

40,112
15,000
46, bbh
11,860
87,493
169,135
52,222

601,166
30,000

192,471
80, 649

4,428
23,777
154,866
780

0 1,510,423

5,000
0
16,500
13,000
150, D00
20,000
3,500
18,000
2,500
5,000
1,000
500
3,500
1,500
35,000

a 275,000

12,000
2,000
0
2,000
1,500
10,000
1,000

Page 23

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-420
*4400
*4500
*4505
*4510
*4520
*4522
*4340
*4530
*4560
*4595
*4598
*4800
*4810
#4814
*4820
*4825
*4882
*4987

3000

CAPETAL
#5705
*5710
*5720
*5730
*5735

4000

0000

UTILITIES

REPAIR / BUILDING STRUCTURE
REPAIR / BUILDING EQUIPMENT
REPAIR / MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER

REPAIR / VEHICLES

DIL CHANGES

REPAIR / RADIO

REPAIR / KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

PEST CONTROL SERVICE

BOND PREMIUM

MEMBERSHIP DUES

EMPLCYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION
INSURANCE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY
INSURANCE / FLEET

OUT OF COUNTY BOARDING / PRISONERS
JAIL FACILITY INSPECTION FEE

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY

C.0. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VEHICLE

C.0. RADIOS

CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY - COUNTY JAIL

Total for COUNTY JAIL

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY JAIL

13-14
«Actual ..

83,256
3,709
122,668
10,614
i
1,705
3,868
211
340
2,531
1,435
355

0
4,135
6,500
709
56,000
150

320,065

1,835,710

14-15

Org Budget

80,000
5,000
100, 000
10,000
1,000
1,500
2,500
500
1,000
5,500
1,200
900
150
4,000
8,000
1,300
35,000
500

286,050

0
40,000
1,000

1,996,916

14-15
Cur Budget

80,000
2,800
104,970
6,230
912
1,500
2,500
500
987
5,500
1,200
900
150
4,000
7,032
709
35,000
500

1,999,216

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

65,974
318
104,970
2,721
0
1,337
317
422

0
1,820
1,105
213

0
2,878
7,032
709
9,140

1,616,647

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16
.Est Actual. .Reguested..

85,000
5,000
100, 000
10, 000
1,000
1,500
2,500
500
1,000
5,500
1,200
800

150
5,000
8,000
1,000
160,000
500

0 2,145,573

Page 24

15-16
Receommended. -

i



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-421

SUMMARY -

CONSTABLE # 1

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1001
#1002
*1003
#2010
*2020
*2040
*2050
*4100

1000

SALARY / CONSTABLE #1

SALARY / RABIES & WILD ANIMAL CONT
LONGEVITY

HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

WORKERS COMPENSATION

RETIREMENT

AUTO ALLOWANCE

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3110
*3300
*3657
*3200

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

GASOLINE

MISC. EQUIPMENT
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLTES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4053
*4200
*4520
*4540
¥4560
*4800
*4810
*4825

3000
CAPITAL
*5720
*5730
4000

0000

RABIES DETERMINATION

TELEPHONE

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAIR / VEHICLES

REPAIR / RADIO

BOND PREMIUM

MEMBERSHIP DUES

INSURANCE / FLEET

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

QUTLAY

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VEHICLE

CAPITAL GUTLAY

SUMMARY - CONSTABLE # 1

Total for CONSTABLE #1

BUPGETARY

GENERAL FUND, CONSTABLE #1

13-14
..Actual..

ACCOUNTIENG
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15

Oryg Budget

14-15
Cur Budget

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

Page 25

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, CONSTABLE #3

13-14

Account.......... NamEsesanans e rraeerraaas ..Actual..

100-422

SUMMARY-CONSTABLE # 3

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1007 SALARY / CONSTABLE #3 35,295
*1005 LONGEVITY 3,196
*1020 DEPUTY CONSTABLE 45,050
%2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 14,699
*2020 FICA 7,215
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 128
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1,948
*2050 RETIREMENT 13,855
*2055 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 780
*4100 DRIVEWAY & PIPELINE PERMIT OFFICER 10,000

1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 132,160

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 583
*3110 POSTAGE 99
*3300 GASOLINE 10,520
*3340 OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED 216
*3542 TIRES, TUBES & BATTERIES 1,859
*3657 MISC, EQUIPMENT 519
*3660 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 0
*3800 BCDY ARMOR 560
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 1,876

2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 16,231

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE 1,649
#4205 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES 1,988
*4350 PRINTING 0
*4400 DATA TRANSFER FEE 1,065
*4500 REPAIR / BUILDING STRUCTURE 401
#4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0
*4522 REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER 0
*4540 REPAIR / VEHICLES 739
*4550 OIL CHANGES 317
*¥4360 REPAIR / RADID 302
*4600 K 9 LEASE 0
*4800 BOND PREMIUM 50
#4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES ¢}
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE 0
*4814 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION 100
*4825 INSURANCE / FLEET 443
*4861 JANITORIAL SERVICES 40

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15
Org Budget

142,733

700
100
11,000
550

1,920
1,990
200
1,052
500
300
360
2,000
600
300

200
300
1,000
500
500
300

14-15
Cur Budget

1,484
1,990
227
1,052
500
300
360
2,000
400
300

200
300
1,000
500
473
300

SYSTEM

07731715
YTD Exp..

115,998

789
34
4,093
196

979
1,491
227
799

1,768
226

100

60
959
190
443

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16
.Est Actual. .Requested..

2,000
2,000
1,000
1,100
500
300
300
2,000
500
300

200
300
1,000
500
500
300

Page 26

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

100-422
3000
CAPITAL
*5710
*5720
*5730
*5735
4000

0000

BUDGETARY

GENERAL FUND, CONSTABLE #3

13-14

.............. Y Y- V-1
QOTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 7,094
OUTLAY

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY 0
C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 150
C.0. VEHICLE 0
C.0. RADIOS 0
CAPITAL OUTELAY 150
SUMMARY-CONSTABLE # 3 155,635

Total for CONSTABLE #3

155,635

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15

172,530

14-15

Org Budget Cur Budget

172,530

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

131,441

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16
«Est Actual., .Requested..
0 12,800
4,000
0
0
0
0 4,000
0 178,788
0 178,788

Page 27
15«16
Recommended.
0
0
0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account,

100-423

SUMMARY -

CONSTABLE # 4

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1001
#1005
*2010
*2020
*2040
*2050

10c0

SALARY / CONSTABLE #4
LONGEVITY

HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

WORKERS COMPENSATION
RETIREMENT

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3110
*3300
*3340
*3660
*3900

2000

CFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

GASOLINE

OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED
COMPUTER SOFTWARE

SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4200
*4350
*4400
*4540
*4560
*4800
*4812
*4825

3000
CAPITAL
*5710
*5735
*5760
4000

0000

TELEPHONE

PRINTING

DATA TRANSFER FEE

REPAIR / VEHICLES

REPAIR / RADIQ

BOND PREMIUM

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
INSURANCE / FLEET

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
QUTLAY

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY
C.0. RADICS

C.0. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY ~CONSTABLE # 4

Total for CONSTABLE #4

Expendi ture REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, CONSTABLE #4

13-14 14-15 14-15 A7/31/15 14-15 15-16
«+Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested..
35,295 37,375 37,375 31,625 40,973
2,230 4,060 4,060 4,060 4,300
7,676 8,494 8,494 6,537 8,020
2,843 3,170 3,170 2,729 3,463
784 866 866 701 1,022
5,521 6,087 6,087 5,255 6,651
54,348 60,052 &0,052 50,907 0 64,429
0 450 259 10 450
43 200 200 0 200
1,553 1,500 1,500 1,004 1,500
0 0 0 0 275
629 900 200 661 1,000
145 160 160 156 160
2,370 3,210 3,019 1,831 0 3,585
0 1,200 1,200 132 1,200
746 1,000 1,000 G 1,000
533 750 750 400 750
908 1,600 1,867 1,866 2,000
0 400 400 180 400
0 178 147 0 178
372 1,000 1,000 840 1,000
355 400 355 355 400
2,914 6,528 6,719 3,772 0 6,928
0 Q 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 a 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
59,631 69,790 69,790 56,510 0 74,942

BUDGETARY ACLCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

Page 28

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account

100-424

SUMMARY -

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

PERSONAL SERVICES

*1002
*1005
#1031
*2010
*2020
%2030
*2040
*2050

1000

SALARIES / CLERK (1) / HOURLY
LONGEVITY

OVERTINME

HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
RETIREMENT

PERSOMAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
#3340
*3657

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4200
*4205
*4260
*4520
*4522
*4525
*4800
*4990

3000

CAPITAL
#5720

4000

0000 SUMMARY-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFET

TELEPHONE

CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES

MILEAGE

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER

CABLE SERVICE

BOND PREMIUM

WEIGH SCALE FEE

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

QUTLAY
C.O0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Total for DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

13-14
. Actual,.

14-15
Org Budget

14-15
Cur Budget

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

Page 29
15-186
Recommended.
0
0
0
0
0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUHNTIHNG SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND, COUNTY SHERIFF Page 30
13-14 t4-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
L oo e -.Actual.,. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
100-425
SUMMARY -SHERIFF DEPARTMENT
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL 61,240 63,320 63,320 53,578 67,916
*1002 SALARIES / SECRETARIES (2) / HOURL 68,224 72,384 72,384 62,825 79,488
*1003 SALARIES / PARTTIME 17,304 12,000 12,000 2,698 12,000
*1004 SALARY / CHIEF DEPUTY 47,700 49,936 49,936 42,254 51,857
*1005 LONGEVITY 19,510 29,360 29,360 29,220 29,500
*1006 SALARY / LTEUTENANT / CRIM. INV. / 48,067 48,633 48,633 41,151 50,504
*1007 SALARIES / SERGEANTS (3) / HOURLY 140,552 144,155 144,155 124,696 149,700
*1020 SALARIES / DEPUTIES (14) / HOURLY 582,126 658,637 658,637 571,314 683,969
*1025 SALARY / WARRANT CLERK / HOURLY 36,068 36,068 30,482 39,615
*1026 SALARIES / BORDER STAR GRANT DEPUT 0 0 1]
*1030 SALARIES / DISPATCHERS (7) / HOURL 245,294 260,167 260,167 227,116 285,293
*1031 OVERTIME 33,442 30,000 30,000 50,768 30,000
*1032 SALARIES / STEP RAISES FOR 19 EMPL 44,118
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 208,551 254,805 254,805 186,979 240,589
*2020 FICA 96,962 168,5%90 108,590 92,619 117,716
%2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 3,417 4,600 4,600 3,529 6,162
#2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 19,903 23,017 23,017 17,960 26,245
*2050 RETIREMENT 189,132 208,521 208,521 183,334 226,046
*2055 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 12,940 14,820 14,820 11,880 14,820
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 1,794,363 2,019,013 2,019,013 1,732,403 0 2,155,538 0
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 14,063 16,000 15,234 13,288 16,500
*3110 POSTAGE 2,740 4,500 4,500 3,913 7,500
#3300 GASOLINE 108,918 110,000 10,000 63,188 113,000
*3340 OPERATING SUPPLIES / UNSPECIFIED 9,374 12,000 9,603 7,835 12,000
#3342 CANINE SUPPLIES AND CARE 20 0 0 Q ]
*3380 PHOTOGRAPHY / FINGERPRINTING SUPPL 0 1,500 1,500 0 1,500
*3390 AMMUNITION 3,263 4,500 4,500 1,386 4,500
*3542 TIRES, TUBES & BATTERIES 10,578 9,000 10,290 10,290 10,500
%3615 UNIFORM EXPENSE 0 0 535 535 3,000
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 2,831 2,000 4,478 4,258 6,500
*3660 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 12,461 15,000 13,046 13,046 25,000
*3800 BODY ARMOR 1,735 2,000 1,735 1,735 12,000
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 3,479 4,000 3,800 3,413 4,000
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 169,460 180,500 179,219 122,887 0 213,000 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4054 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS/MEDICAL EXAMS/D 536 1,000 1,000 705 1,000
*4200 TELEPHONE 34,850 33,000 33,000 22,193 30,000
*4205 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES (8) 5,860 5,500 5,500 4,474 5,500
*4350 PRINTING 0 1,000 1,000 258 1,000

*4407 DATA CONNECT FEE (WIRELESS 20) 1G,617 10,000 10,000 8,179 10,000



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account

100-425
*4520
*4522
*4540
*4550
*4560
*4800
%4812
*4815
*4825

3000

CAPITAL
*5710
*5720
*5730
*5735
*5760
*5790

4000

0000

REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT
REPAER & MAINT / COPIER

REPAIR / VEHICLES

OIL CHANGES

REPAIR / RADIO

BOND PREMIUM

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
CERTIFICATION & TRAINING
INSURANCE / FLEET

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VERICLES (5 PATROL VEHICLES)
C.0. RADIOS

C.0. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

€.0. HAND HELD RADICS (2)

CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUMMARY-SHERIFF DEPARTMENT'

Total for COUNTY SHERIFF

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, COUNTY SHERIFF

13-14
. Actual..

111,930

0
278
150,000

2,246,355

ACCOUNTING

14-15
Org Budget

121,000

0

2,000

185,000
0
15,000

2,522,513

14-15
Cur Budget

119,039

8,233
488
175,990

2,522,513

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

5,178
1,690
27,889
3,107
2,586
587

2,147,817

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

119,500

23,000
0
166,000

2,692,038

Page 31

15-16
Recommended.,



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY

13-14
ACCOUNt . ittt it e i iiecessnanrrneernn .Actual ..
100-426
FLOOD PLAIN INSPECTOR
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY / HOURLY OFFICIAL 35,606
*1301 SALARY / CLERK (HOURLY) 34,280
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,676
*2020 FICA 5,163
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 195
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 338
%2050 RETIREMENT 10,275
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 93,533
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 730
*3110 POSTAGE ' 98
*3300 GASOLINE 1,282
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 469
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 457
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 3,036
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
%4200 TELEPHONE 1,575
%4205 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES
*4260 MILEAGE 0
%4350 PRINTING 0
*4401 DATA CONNECT FEE (WIRELESS) bibsty
*4510 REPAIR / MACHIMERY & EQUIPMENT
%4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0
*4525 CABLE SERVICE 921
%4540 REPAIR / VEHICLES 238
*4800 BOND PREMIUM 71
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES 301
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE 1,515
*4825 INSURANCE / FLEET 266
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 5,331
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5710 C.0, EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY 0
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,493
%5730 C.0. VEHICLE o
*5735 C.0. RADIOS 5,790
4000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 7,283
0000 FLOOD PLAIK INSPECTOR 109,182

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

14-15
Org Budget

123,462

14-15
Cur Budget

123,462

SYSTEM

14-15
.Est Actual.

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

133,284

Page 32
15-16
Recommended.
0
0
0
0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY

Account.....covununs S r s

100-426

Total for CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

13-14
.Actual..

109,182

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

14-15
Org Budget

123,462

14-15
Cur Budget

123,462

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

87,108

14-15%
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

Page 33

15-16 15-16
.Requested.. Recommended.

133,284 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

LT |
100-430
SUMMARY - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*6050 TRAVEL FOR INDIGENTS
*6051 FUNERALS FOR INDIGENTS
3000 GTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

DOOO SUMMARY-INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

Total for INDIGENT SERVICES

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, INDIGENT SERVICES

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15
«-Actual.. 0Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual.
810 2,000 2,000 525
4,800 6,000 6,000 3,200
5,610 8,000 8,000 3,725 ]
5,610 8,000 8,000 3,725 0

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

Page 34

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND, EXTENSION SERVICE Page 35
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.....ivvinaan. N ve e n e a e --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
100-431
SUMMARY ~COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE
PERSCNAL SERVICES
*1002 SALARY / CLERK / HOURLY 34,772 36,546 36,546 30,945 40,112
*1005 LONGEVITY 200 1,380 1,380 840 0
*1028 SALARIES / EXTENSION AGENTS (2) 39,689 43,850 43,850 37,103 49,856
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,676 8,494 8,494 4,563 8,020
*2020 FICA 5,680 6,256 6,256 5,200 7,143
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 100 129 129 105 169
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 150 161 161 126 178
*2050 RETIREMENT 5,240 5,571 5,571 4,669 5,892
%4100 AUTO ALLOWANCE a 0 0 3,400
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 94,208 102,387 102,387 83,552 0 114,770 0
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLY 1,333 1,425 1,354 1,664 1,425
*3101 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES 169 250 250 238 250
*3110 POSTAGE 22 100 100 57 100
*3300 GASOLINE (COUNTY VEHICLE) 3,398 3,500 3,500 1,796 3,500
#3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EGUIPMENT 55 425 425 0 425
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATICNS 600 600 600 214 600
12000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 5,577 6,300 6,229 3,969 0 6,300 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE 1,557 1,700 1,700 1,015 1,700
*4260 MILEAGE 3,482 3,500 3,500 1,879 500
*4350 PRINTING 0 0 0 Q 0
*4400 UTILITIES 3,552 3,100 3,100 1,502 3,100
*4520 REPAIR & MAINT / OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0 200 182 39 200
*4522 REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER 833 1,400 1,400 532 1,400
*4540 REPAIR / VEHICLES 1,285 2,500 2,541 2,541 2,500
*4800 BOND PREMIUM 0 0 71 71 0
*4810 MEMBERSHIP DUES 165 300 300 300 300
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMEINAR EXPENSE 5,522 4,500 4,500 3,466 4,500
*4814 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE (FCS) 2,012 1,500 1,500 1,388 1,500
*4825 TNSURANCE / FLEET 177 200 177 t77 200
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 18,587 18,900 18,971 12,910 0 15,900 0
CAPITAL CUTLAY
*3720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 931 0 0 0 ]
*5730 C.0. VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 30,000
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 31 0 0 0 ) 30,000 0

0000 SUMMARY-COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE 119,303 127,587 127,587 100,431 0 166,970 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account......... WerensesrmEsnaran

100-431

Total for EXTENSION SERVICE

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, EXTENSION SERVICE

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15
..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..
119,303 127,587 127,587 100,431

SYSTEM

14-15
.Est Actual,

12:36:22 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

166,970

Page 36

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
GENERAL FUND, RECORD MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

13-14
ACCOUNt ..ty iiiinennsmnans e aaseraaennn ..Actual..
100-433
RECORD MANAGEMENT & ARCHIVES
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY / DIRECTOR / HOURLY 34,466
*1003 SALARY / PARTTIME 0
*1005 LONGEVITY 3,400
*1010 SALARY / CLERK / HOURLY 24,144
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 13,409
#2020 FiCA 4,671
*2030 UNEMPLGYMENT INSURANCE 174
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATICN 264
*2050 RETIREMENT 9,109
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 89,636
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 685
*3110 POSTAGE 294
%3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 0
*3900 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS [t
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 79
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4200 TELEPHONE 1,210
*4522 REPAIR & MAINT / COPIER 360
*4812 CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE 0
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 1,570
CAPITAL OUTLAY
%5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 0
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0
0000 RECORD MANAGEMENT & ARGCHIVES 92,185

Total for RECORD MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

14-15 14-15
Org Budget Cur Budget
36,546 36,546
0 0
3,640 3,640
26,458 26,458
16,987 16,987
5,058 5,008
227 227
283 283
9,750 9,790
99,029 99,029
1,750 1,750
490 490
500 S00
0 0
2,740 2,740
1,200 1,200
600 600
0 0
1,800 1,800
0 0
0 0
103,569 103,569
103,569 103,569

07731715
YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

12:36:22 1% AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

110,821

1,500
490

115,111

Page 37

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GEWERAL FUND, 700 Page 38
13-14 t4-15% 14-15 07/31715 14-15 15-16 15-16
T T 4 ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
100-700
*0000 UNBUDGETED TRANSFERS OUT 0 0 0

Total for 700 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 12:36:22 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND Page 39

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/3171% 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account........... Cerearersareaaas veeeaaa .-Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended,
Total for GENERAL FUND 10,249,282 11,234,972 11,365,765 8,865,939 0 1,777,257 0
Total Expenditures Reported 10,249,282 11,234,972 11,365,765 8,865,939 (] 11,777,257 0




GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

ACCOUNT s u i ettt e neannnns Vevsees

107-601
*1000 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

Total for COURTHOUSE SECURITY

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
HOMELAND SECURITY, COURTHOUSE SECURITY

o 1314 14-15 1415 07/31/15
...... « «JActual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..
53,093 0 0 13,690

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

15-16
Requested..

Page 40

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

HOMELAND SECURITY Page 41
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNt . . ottt it e iarsa e cratenannanans .-Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for HOMELAND SECURITY 53,093 0 0 13,690 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GONZALES COUNTY PROBATE COURT FUND, EXPENSE SUMMARY Page 42
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.. . ..eeiiiniinnaas Crarrsarrecnrnan --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actusl. .Requested.. Recommended.
108-300
SUMMARY
*4813 COUNTY JUDGE PROBATE CONTINUING ED 0 200 200 251 0
0000 SUMMARY 0 200 200 251 a 0 0

Total for EXPENSE SUMMARY 0 200 200 251 0 o 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GONZALES COUNTY PROBATE COURT FUND Page 43
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16

ACCOUNT . i vt i i + ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actusl. -Reguested.. Recommended.

Total for GONZALES COUNTY PROBATE COURT FU 0 200 200 251 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUMNTING SYSTEM 11:47:2% 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GONZALES COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND, LAW LIBRARY Page 44
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account. . .iiiieninnnnas Cereasedanneaeaas ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Reguested.. Recammended.
109-695
SUMMARY
SUMMARY
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 700 0 0 0 0
4000 SUMMARY 700 o 0 0 0 0 0
0000 SUMMARY 700 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUMMARY
*3857 LAW BOOKS 2,736 2,500 2,500 2,969 4,000
2000 SUMMARY 2,736 2,500 2,500 2,969 0 - 4,000 0

Total for LAW LIBRARY 3,436 2,500 2,500 2,969 0 4,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SVYS TEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

GONZALES COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND Page 45

13-14 14-15 14-15 a97/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNt . . e i nnme e feiaarerrsanaany --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
Total for GONZALES COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 3,436 2,500 2,500 2,969 0 4,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY FTREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

RECORD MANAGEMENT-COUNTY CLERK, COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT Page 46
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.....uviiinnnnnas Frrraraanaseanas + ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget ,YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

114-114

COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - SUMMARY

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1002 SALARY / CLERK

0 0 0 0 0
*7005 LONGEVITY 0 0 0 0 0
*2070 HEALTH INSURANCE ] 0 0 0 0
*2020 FICA 0 0 0 0 0
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 0 0 0 0 0
*2050 RETIREMENT 0 0 0 a 0
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 ¢
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 0 G 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4354 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - 22,126 20,000 20,000 0 20,000
*4520 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - 0 0 0 0 0
*4533 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 0 2,000 2,000 1,176 2,000
*4621 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - ] 0 0 0 0
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 22,126 22,000 22,000 1,176 0 22,000 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 1,176 0 0 0 ]
*5760 C.Q. COMPUTER CONVERSION / EAGLE R 94,355 94,355 0 0
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,176 94,355 94,355 0 0 0 0
0000 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT - 23,302 116,355 116,355 1,176 0 22,000 0

Total for COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT 23,302 116,355 116,355 1,176 0 22,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

RECORD MANAGEMENT-COUNTY CLERK Page 47
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-14 15-16
Account...ovusun.s Cemranaaaaaa e +++.  ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Reguested.. Recommended.

Total for RECORD MAMAGEMENT-CQUNTY CLERK 23,302 116,355 116,353 1,176 0 22,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT, DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT Page 48
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account......ocvvivnnns ferenenarnans [ «.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
115-3414
SUMMARY
SUMMARY
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 100 4,000 4,000 70 4,000
so00 suwsey o a0 s no o soo 0
o0 sumwery 0o o 40 O 0o Lo 0

Total for DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMEN 100 4,000 4,000 70 0 4,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:2%9 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT Page 49

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account...... Cerevrraaarrnaan trerraennna ». «.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Reguested.. Reccmmended.
Total for DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMEN 100 4,000 4,000 70 0 4,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

MEDIATION FEE, 434 Page 50
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account......... Feereearaeanaa freeaaes ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
116-434
0000 MEDIATION FEE 0 0 0 0

Total for 434 0 ¢} 0 1] 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDEETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

MEDIATION FEE, DISTRICT CLERK / MEDIATION Page 51
13-14 14-15 14-15 ~ 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCoURt. . it inea s nnnas e rrsEEsaneea » ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Reguested.. Recommended.
116-441
*6500 MEDIATION EXPENSES 3,100 3,000 Z,000 0 3,000

Total for DISTRICT CLERK / MEDIATION 3,100 3,000 3,000 0 0 3,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

MEDIATION FEE Page 52
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account. .. it et i, . -«Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for MEDIATION FEE 3,100 3,000 3,000 0 0 3,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Lo oo T

119-309

FAMILY PROTECTION FEE / SUMMARY

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4938 NORMA’S HOUSE
*4940 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE / CASA / &GC
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

0000 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE / SUMMARY

Total for MUSHROOM FARM

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

FAMILY PROTECTION FEE, MUSHROOM FARM

13-14
..Actual..

14-15

14-15

Org Budget Cur Budget

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

Page 53

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

FAMILY PROTECTION FEE Page 354
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNt . ettt st s, .-Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for FAMILY PROTECTION FEE 1,000 1,400 1,400 0 0 2,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet far Fiscal 15-16
VITAL STATISTICS RECORD PRESERVATION FEE, VITAL STATISTICS RECORD PRESERVATION FEE

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16
ACCOUNT. . vveriiiirannnass e mmeanaas vev. <.Actual.. Org Budget Gur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. ,Requested..
124-124
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 0 1] 0 (]
*4990 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES 1] 0 0 0 0

Total for VITAL STATISTICS RECORD PRESERVA v} 0 0 0 0 ¢

Page 55

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

VITAL STATISTICS RECORD PRESERVATION FEE Page 56

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-14 15-16
ACCOUNt . u v iin s inieiearnanns “mrraananrarea »-Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
Total for VITAL STATISTICS RECORD PRESERVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY JUDGE EXCESS STATE SUPPLEMENT, COUNTY JUDGE Page 57
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
o oo g ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Reccmmended.
127-400
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 272 1,000 1,000 0 0
*4200 TELEPHONE 1,064 1,080 1,080 479 0

Total for COUNTY JUDGE 1,336 2,080 2,080 479 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN 11:47:2% 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY JUDGE EXCESS STATE SUPPLEMENT Page 58
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account............ Veereaareraenean frrraes --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for COUNTY JUDGE EXCESS STATE SUPPLE 1,336 2,080 2,080 479 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS), COURTHOUSE SECURITY Page 59
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account...uvennnnannnans ereereraraeaaas ++ ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
129-601
SUMMARY
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1020 SALARY / COURTHOUSE SECURITY / HOU 22,457 20,000 20,000 20,531 15,000
*2020 FICA 1,849 1,667 1,667 1,616 1,148
%2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 63 68 68 88 36
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION ] 359 359 254 254
*2050 RETIREMENT 3,391 3,202 3,202 2,970 2,204
#2055 UNIFQRM ALLOWANCE 1,800 1,800 1,800 600 0
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 29,560 27,096 27,096 26,060 0 18,642 0
0000 SUMMARY 29,560 27,096 27,096 26,060 0 18,642 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4990 SECURITY EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total for COURTHOUSE SECURITY 29,560 27,096 27,096 26,060 ¢ 18,642 y



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS)

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15
Account............. Shssasmsrasrananns +e+« «JActual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..

Total for COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) 29,560 27,096 27,096 26,060

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

Page 60

15-16 15-16
-Requested.. Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY, JP BUILDING SECURITY Page 61
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
T o T -.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
130-130
SUMMARY
SUMMARY
*4570 SECURITY SERVICE 370 660 660 550 700
3000 SUMMARY 370 660 660 550 0 700 0
4000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 0 0 0 0
*5722 JP #4 7/ C.0. OFFICE FURN & EQPT. 0 0
0000 SUMMARY 370 660 660 550 0 700 0
*4999 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0

Total for JP BUILDING SECURITY 370 660 660 550 0 700 ;



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY Page 62
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNt . vt s e » ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY 370 &60 660 550 0 700 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND, DEBT SERVICE Page 63
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCoUNt . ittt sea i s a s e --Actual.. Org Budget <Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended,

140-600

SUMMARY EXPENDITURES/COUNTY RECORD MANAGEMEN

*1000 COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEMEN ] 0 0 0 0
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 0 5,000 5,000 Q 5,000
#4999 MISCELLANEOUS 0 15,000 15,000 0 15,000
*5720 C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 0 5,000 5,000 0 10,000
0000 SUMMARY EXPENDITURES/COUNTY RECORD 0 25,000 25,000 0 0 30,000 0

Total for DEBT SERVICE 0 25,000 25,000 0 0 30,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND Page 64
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 t4-15 15-16 15-16
Account....coiiviunnnnn ererrsasrsrareaen. ..Actual.. 0Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. L.Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEM 0 25,000 25,000 0 0 30,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account............. crsraEsarnrea

153-601

COURT REPORTER SERVICE
*1000 COURT REPORTER SERVICE

0C00 COURT REPORTER SERVICE

Total for COURTHOUSE SECURITY

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
CRS, COURTHOUSE SECURITY

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31715

........ --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..
1,756 1,500 1,500 693

1,756 1,500 1,500 693

1,756 1,500 1,500 693

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

Page 65
15-16 15-16
.Requested.. Recommended.
2,000
2,000 0
2,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

CRS, Page &6
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account...vvenu.. Crrrmaaeans PN --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Tetal for CRS 1,756 1,500 1,500 693 0 2,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account

156-156

SUMMARY

BUDGETARY
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND (JCTF), JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND (JCTF)

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4520
%4521
%4522
*4533
*4812
*4813
*4814
*49%0

3000

CAPITAL
*5720
*5721
*5722

4000

0000

JCTF / JP #1 / REPAIR / MAINTENANC
JCTF / JP #3 / REPAIR / MAINTENANC
JCTF / JP #4 / REPAIR / MAINTENANC
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

JCTF / JP #1 / CONFERENCE

JCTF / JP #3 / CONFERENCE

JCTF / JP #4 / CONFERENCE
CONFERENCE CALLING / PHONE SERVICE

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
OUTLAY .

JP #1 / C.0. OFFICE FURN & EQPT
JP #3 7 C.0. OFFICE FURN & EQPT
JP #4 7 C.0O. OFFICE FURN & EGPT.
CAPITAL QUTLAY

SUMMARY

Total for JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND (J

13-14
.Actual..

789

14-15
Org Budget

14-15
Cur Budget

550

07/31/715
.YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Reguested. .

Page &7
15-14
Recommended.
0
0
0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND (JCTF) Page &8
13-14 14-15 14-15 G7/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
oo 1 ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND (J 38,003 39,552 39,552 33,405 0 36,180 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

SCAAP, GENERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUNDS Page 70
13-14 14-15 14-15 07731715 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNT ..t vreiinnnrnnnnns P e rneann s +.. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Regquested.. Recommended.
200-200
GONZALES COUNTY GRANT FUNDS
*499% SCAAP EXPENDITURES 4,620 15,000 15,000 6,532 0
0000 GONZALES COUNTY GRANT FUNDS 4,620 15,000 15,000 6,532 0 0 0

Total for GENERAL REVENUE SHARING TRUST FU 4,620 15,000 15,000 6,532 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

SCAAP Page 71
13-14 14-15 14-158 07/31/15 14-15 15-14 15-16
oo | ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Tatal for SCAAP 4,620 15,000 15,000 6,532 0 1] 0



GONZALES CQUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTE M 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

LOCAL BORDER SECURITY GRANT / DPS, LOCAL BORDER SECURITY / DPS GRANT Page 73
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNT . v et v nier s rnncnnnnnnas evaaaEaeas --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget ,YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
204-208
*1031 OVERTIME 49,567 50,000 50,000 0 0
*1032 LBSP13 OVERTIME 0 ] 0 0 0

Total for LOCAL BORDER SECURITY / DPS GRAN 49,567 50,000 50,000 0 0 0 0



GOMZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.......... b et aaereaan

207-600
SUMMARY /EXPEND I TURES
*2000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
*3000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
0000 SUMMARY/EXPENDITURES

Total for DEBT SERVICE

BUDGETARY

13-14

....... .JActual..

2,613
375,000

377,613

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
REVOLVING LOAN FUND, DEBT SERVICE

14-15
Org Budget

16-15
Cur Budget

S$YSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

Page 75

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUMNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

REVOLVING LOAN FUND Page 76
13-14 14-15 14-15 67/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account....... tesasasesaaaas P nasasrananas ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for REVOLVING LOAN FUND 377,613 2,400 2,400 708 0 2,400 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY ENERGY TRANSPORTATION REINVESTMENT ZONE, CETRZ Page 77
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account. ..ot i Vereeneraas ..Actual., Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. -Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
210-610
0000 SUMMARY 0 ] 0 0
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3571 BASE MATERIALS / PCT. 1 1,060,197 1,060,197 ] 875,000
*3372 BASE MATERIALS / PCT. 2 1,060,197 924 197 0 875,000
*3573 BASE MATERIALS / PCT. 3 1,060,197 1,060,197 0 875,000
*3574 BASE MATERIALS / PCT. & 1,060,197 1,060,197 105,793 875,000
%3584 SURFACING MATERIALS / PCT 4 0 0 3,539 0
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 4,240,788 4,104,788 109,332 0 3,500,000 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4891 SEAL COATING / PCT. 1 o] o] 0 0
*4892 SEAL COATING / PCT. 2 0 0 0 0
*4893 SEAL COATING / PCT. 3 0 0 0 0
*48%94 SEAL COATING / PCT. 4 0 0 0 g
*4991 20% TIF GRANT SHARE PCT. 1 431,177 431,177 734,840 0
*4992 20% TIF GRANT SHARE PCT. 2 250,000 386,000 47,727 0
*4993 20% TIF GRANT SHARE PCT. 3 100,000 100,000 19,091 0
*4994 20% TIF GRANT SHARE PCT. 4 250,000 - 250,000 1,238,153 350,000
3000 OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 1,031,177 1,167,177 2,039,811 0 350,000 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY
*5811 C.0. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY / PCT 125,000 f25,000 115,450 a
#5812 C.0. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY / PCT 125,000 125,000 115,450 0
*5813 C.0. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY / PCT 125,000 125,000 115,450 G
*5814 C.0. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY / PCT 125,000 125,000 115,450 0
4000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 560,000 500,000 461,800 0 0 0

Total for CETRZ

0 5,771,965 5,771,965 2,610,943 0 3,850,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
COUNTY ENERGY TRANSPORTATION REINVESTMENT ZONE

13-14 14-15 T4-15 07/31/15
Account............ N PP --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..
Teotal for COUNTY ENERGY TRANSPORTATION REI 0 5,771,965 5,771,965 2,610,943

14-15

.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

Page 7B

15-16 15-16
.Reguested.. Recommended.

3,850,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

211-611%

SUMMARY -

L R T R

EXPENDITURES

PERSCNAL SERVICES

*1001
*1002
#1003
*1004
*1005
*2010
*2020
*2030
*2040
*2050
*2055
*2056

1000

SALARY-COMMISSIONER

SALARIES / EMPLOYESS (6) / HOURLY
SALARIES / PARTTIME (2}
SALARIES / FOREMAN (1) / HOURLY
LONGEVITY

HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATICN

RETIREMENT

UNEFORM RENTAL SERVICE

CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

*3100
*3300
*3305
*3400
*3420
*3540
#3541
*3542
*3560
*3570
*3571
*3580
*3590
¥3600
*3610
*3620
*3630
*3657

2000

OFFICE SUPPLIES

GASOLINE AND DIESEL
LUBRICANTS

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
HERBICIDE

EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS

GRADER BLADES

TIRES, TUBES & BATTERIES
WELDING SUPPLIES

BASE MATERIALS

GRAVEL / STATE

SURFACING MATERIALS / EMULSIONS
LUMBER

CULVERTS

CONCRETE

SIGNS

SMALL TOOLS / MINOR EQUIPMENT
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

*4054
*4200
#4350
*4400
*4401
*4500
#4510

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS/MEDICAL EXAMS/D
TELEPHONE

PRINTING

UTILITIES

DATA CONNECT FEE (WIRELESS)

REPAIR / BUILDING STRUCTURE

REPAIR / MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT -

BUDGETARY

13-14
..Actual..

53,540
226,051
15,392
40,061
14,780
61,977
26,050
856
13,431
51,742
4,068
2,400

510,348

481
105,557
6,153
,736
4,779
22,709
12,592
23,671
277
270,251
7,578
119,692
0
19,967
4,357
326
2,547

610,674

475
814

2,450
445
1,750
61,380

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1, ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1

14-15

14-15

Org Budget Cur Budget

55,620
278,679
51,484
42,141
12,080
76,442
33,844
1,303
14,931
64,989
4,160
2,400

500
100, 000
7,000
10,000
6,000
40,000
10,000
20,000
800
100,000
7,344
50,000
5,000
20,000
6,000
2,000
2,500
100

387,244

750
800

3,240
600
5,000
55,000

55,620
318,491
28,864
42,141
12,080
84,936
35,182
1,363
15,594
67,558
4,160
2,700

668,689

500
100,000
7,000
9,800
4,000
40,000
10, 000
20,000
800
187,264
7,344
68,704
5,000
20,000
6,000
2,000
2,700
100

493,244

750
800

3,240
400
5,000
55,000

SYSTEM

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

47,063
232,882
13,293
35,658
10,640
56,242
25,029
855
11,284
50,230
2,853
2,400

488,429

337
62,269
4,461
3,718
2,218
20,936
8,850
17,846
129
153,178
7,344
bt , 655
0

1,914
2,648
1,388
2,610

354,503

340
624

1,833
333

38
38,636

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

13-16
.Requested..

653,034

500
100,000
7,000
12,000
5,000
50,000
10,000
20,000
800
230,000
7,344
100,000
5,000
20,000
6,000
2,000
2,500
100

578, 244

500
800

3,240
500
5,000
55,000

Page 7%

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

211-611
*4540
*4560
4610
*4611
*4800
*4812
*4820
*4825
*4830
*4860
#4895
*4990
*4999

3000

CAPITAL
*5710
*5715
*5720
*5730
*5735

4000
0000

QQoo

LI R Mrmaa

REPAIR / VEHICLES

REPAIR / RADIO

EQUIPMENT HIRE (RENT / LEASE)
LEASE / ROAD CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMEN
BOND PREMIUM

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
INSURANCE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY
INSURANCE / FLEET

INSURANCE / MOBILE ROAD EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT LABOR

SEAL COATING

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

MISCELLANEOUS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

QUTLAY

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY
LEASE/PURCHASE EQUIPMENT

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VEHICLE

C.0. RADIOS

CAPITAL CUTLAY
UNBUDGETED TRANSFERS OUT TO QTHER

SUMMARY ~EXPENDITURES

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
BRIDGE # 1, ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1

ROAD AND

13-14
..Actual.,

302,876

181,306
33,867

1,644,236

14-15
Org Budget

55,000
600
75,000
21,332
0
1,700
300
3,500
3,000
50,000
50,000
10,000
1,000

336,822

180,000
35,000
1,000

1,580,139

14-15
Cur Budget

55,000

600
0,000
36,332

330,822

330,707
35,000
1,000

1,861,462

07/31/15
WYTD Exp..

31,712
102
49,736
35,550
0

697
197
4,915
2,550
9,863

177,124

330,706
25,401

1,376,163

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Reguested..

50,000
500
100, 000
40,000
200
1,700
300
5,760
3,000
50,000
100,000
10,000
1,000

427,600

150, 000
35,000
500
30,000
1,000

1,875,378

Page 80
15-16
Recommended.
0
0
0
0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1, 700 Page 81
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.... . uvieenenaanss Cererreesesas ++ «.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Reguested.. Recommended.
211-700
*1000 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0

Total for 700 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM ‘ 11:47:29 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1 Page 82
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.....c..vus Nerarasastinnrns Crnreeas ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual., .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1 1,644,236 1,580,139 1,861,462 1,376,163 0 1,875,378 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account

212-612
SUMMARY -EXPEND I TURES

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY-COMMISSIONER
*1002 SALARIES / EMPLOYEES (7) / HOUR
*1003 SALARIES / PARTTIME
*1004 SALARY / LEAD (2) / HOURLY
*1005 LONGEVITY
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE
*2020 FICA
*2030 UNEMPLQYMENT COMPENSATION
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION
*2050 RETIREMENT
*2055 UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE
*2056 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE
1000 PERSOUNAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES
#3300 GASOLINE AND DIESEL
*3301 OFF ROAD DYED DIESEL
%3305 LUBRICANTS
*3400 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
*3420 HERBICIDE
*3540 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS
*35471 GRADER BLADES
*3542 TIRES, TUBES & BATTERIES
*3560 WELDING SUPPLIES
%3570 BASE MATERIALS
*3571 GRAVEL / STATE
*3580 SURFACING MATERIALS / EMULSIGNS
*3590 LUMBER
*3600 CULVERTS
*3610 CONCRETE
*3620 SIGNS
*3630 SMALL TOOLS / MINOR EQUIPMENT
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4054 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS/MEDICAL EXAM
*4071 WASTE DISPOSAL
*4200 TELEPHONE
*4205 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES
*4260 MILEAGE
*4400 UTILITIES

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2, ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15
--- ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp..
53,540 55,620 55,620 47,063
LY 244,157 238,868 238,868 199,476
5,755 0 0 0
83,783 83,783 70,893

3,520 6,720 6,720 6,720
52,425 76,442 76,442 56,900
23,610 29,635 29,635 24,753
687 1,122 1,122 B14
11,205 12,878 12,878 5,328
45,402 56,908 56,908 47,970
2,019 3,200 3,200 1,712
2,100 2,400 2,400 2,400
4hb 421 567,576 567,576 468,029
1,273 800 1,000 . 893
67,111 75,000 75,000 63,284
47,172 55,000 55, 000 26,081
4,211 4,500 5,300 5,192
2,388 4,000 4,000 1,923
1,180 3,000 3,000 0
13,567 15,000 15,000 11,741
12,284 15,000 15,000 8,850
12,232 20,000 20,000 5,852

. 253 600 600 350
34,014 100,000 94, 894 89,697
7,578 7,344 7,344 7,344
16,304 40,000 45,106 45,106
(] 1,250 208 0

5,840 7,500 7,500 1,381

0 4,250 2,250 0

1,407 1,500 1,500 1,483
3,063 2,500 2,500 922

0 1,000 1,000 0
229,877 358,244 356,202 270,099
8/D 1,130 1,000 1,000 220
i 500 500 0

646 1,500 1,500 531

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

2,176 2,500 2,500 1,803

11:47:29 19 AUG 2015

14-15
.Est Actual.

15-16
.Requested..

0 670,060

800
85,000
65,000

6,000
4,000
3,000
15,000
15,000
25,000
600
125,000
7,500
60,000
1,250
7,500
4,000
1,500
2,500
1,000

0 429,650

1,000
500
1,500
0

0
2,500

Page 83

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER B

Account,

212-612
*4401
*4500
*4510
*&540
*4560
*4610
*4611
#4800

%4812
*4820
*4825
*4830
*4860
*4861
#4895
*4990
*4993
*4999

3000

CAPITAL
*5305
*5710
*5715
*5720
*5730
*5735

4000
0000

0000

DATA CONNECT FEE ({WIRELESS)
REPAIR / BUILDING STRUCTURE
REPAIR / MACRINERY & EQUIPMENT
REPAIR / VEHICLES

REPAIR / RADIO

EQUIPMENT HIRE {RENT / LEASE}
LEASE / ROAD CONSTRUCTION EQUIPME
BOND PREMIUM

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
INSURANCE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY
INSURANCE / FLEET

INSURANCE / MOBILE ROAD EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT LABOR '
JANETORTAL SERVICES

SEAL GOATING

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LICENSING FEE
M1SCELLANEOUS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY

CONSTRUCT BUILDING

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY
LEASE/PURCHASE EQUEIPMENT

C.G. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VERICLE

C.0. RADIDS

CAPITAL CUTLAY
UNBUDGETED TRANSFERS QUT TO OTHER

SUMMARY -EXPEND ITURES

Total for RDAD AND BRIDGE # 2

UDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2

ROAD AND

13-14
. ..Actual..

N 32,118

106,606

3,790
218,498
28,328

312,333

1,093,236

BRIDGE # 2,

14-15
Org Budget

600
1,000
20,000
20,000
400
4,000
18,631
200
2,500
700
5,500
4,000
14,000
1,500
50,000

149,581

5,000
158,200
88,328
1,500

1,334,929

14-15
Cur Budget

600
1,000
20,000
20,000
400
13,468
18,631
200
2,500
409
8,395
2,438
14,000
1,500
163,000
0

50

272,091

0

296, 664
88,328
1,500
26,916
6,500

1,615,777

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

333

%%
15,237
15,007
199
9,634
15,590
178
1,201
£09
8,395
2,438
3,698
840
112,998

188,805

0
296,642
73,606
0
26,888
1,167

1,325,236

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:467:29 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

600
1,000
20,000
20,000
400
4,000
18,708
0
2,500
700
8,500
2,500
14,000
1,500
163,000

1,531,908

Page 84
15-16
Recommended.
0
0
0
.0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:30 1% AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2, 700 Page 85
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account........... F e s eeaasrtaaareannas +-Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
212-700
*1000 TRANSFERS OUT 0 0 0 ]

Total for 700 1} 0 1] 0 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:30 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2 Page 86
13-14 14-15 T4-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNE . i e ti st e etvnr s e «.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2 1,093,236 1,334,929 1,615,777 1,325,236 0 1,531,908 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BEUDGETARY ACCOUNT !.N G SYST é M 11:47:30 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3, ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 Page 87
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account...ciuvinnnnnns Caerrraeramarea +.» ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
213-613
SUMMARY - EXPEND I TURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY - COMMISSIONMER 53,340 55,620 55,620 47,063 59,920
*1002 SALARIES / EMPLOYEES (4) / HOURLY 150,925 199,056 199,056 134,746 174,010
*1003 SALARIES-PARTTIME 34,807 37,565 37,565 33,312 41,170
*1005 LONGEVITY 11,370 14,5900 14,900 13,420 15,860
*2010 HEALTH INSURANCE 38,380 50,961 50,961 32,684 40,098
*2020 FICA 12,080 23,657 23,657 17,409 22,396
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 545 841 841 518 951
*2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION 2,188 9,719 2,719 7,059 8,327
*2050 RETIREMENT 37,084 45,427 45,427 33,837 43,006
*2055 UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE 4,781 4,600 4,600 3,877 4,600
*2056 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 1,800 2,100 2,100 1,800 1,800
1000 PERSCNAL SERVICES 361,499 444 bbb 444 L46 325,724 0 412,138 0
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
*3100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 472 700 525 173 700
*3300 GASOLINE AND DIESEL 90,049 100,000 97,150 47,701 100,000
*3305 LUBRICANTS : 8, 4bh 10,000 10,000 5,948 10,000
*3400 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 3,097 4,000 4,000 1,834 4,000
*3420 HERBICIDE 0 5,000 5,000 1,863 5,000
*3540 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS 12,072 20,000 14,890 5,722 20,000
*3541 GRADER BLADES 887 6,000 8,850 8,850 8,000
*3542 TIRES, TUBES & BATTERIES 14,005 20,000 20,000 13,541 20,000
*3560 WELDING SUPPLIES 272 500 500 147 500
*3570 BASE MATERIALS 44,916 80,000 64,347 32,626 80,000
*3571 GRAVEL / STATE 7,578 7,344 7,344 7,344 7,344
*3580 SURFACING MATEREALS / EMULSIONS 5,903 75,000 75,000 6,752 75,000
*3590 LUMBER 0 2,500 2,500 0 5,000
*3600 CULVERTS 5,050 . 5,000 5,000 3,064 5,000
*3610 CONCRETE 81 2,000 2,000 480 2,000
*3620 SIGNS 1,268 2,000 2,000 642 1,500
#3630 SMALL TOOLS / MINOR EQUIPMENT 2,517 1,500 4,000 3,320 2,000
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 196,610 341,544 323,106 140,006 ] 346,044 0
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4054 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS/MEDICAL EXAMS/D 270 0 160 160 300
#4200 TELEPHONE 1,105 1,200 1,200 856 1,200
*4350 PRINTING o 0 0 0 0
*4400 UTILITIES 2,292 2,000 2,000 1,914 2,500
*4407 DATA CONNECT FEE (WIRELESS} 533 650 650 400 450
*4500 REPAIR / BUILDENG STRUCTURE 562 1,000 1,000 430 1,000
*4510 REPAEIR / MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 4,135 20,000 3,861 3,387 10,000
*4540 REPAIR / VEHICLES 16,773 20,000 38,139 36,268 20,000

*4560 REPAIR / RADIO 2,206 500 500 133 500



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

BUDGETAR
Expenditure
ROAD AND

Y ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

BRIDGE # 3,

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3

Account

213-613
*4570
*4605
*4610
#4611
*4800
*4812
#4814
*4820
*4825
*4830
*4860
*4895
#4990

3000

CAPITAL
*5305
*5710
*3715
*5720
*5730
*5735

4000
0000

0000

SECURITY SERVICE

FUEL TANK RENTAL

EQUIPMENT HIRE (RENT / LEASE)
LEASE / ROAD CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMEN
BOND PREMIUM

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION
INSURANCE / PROPERTY / LTABILITY
INSURANCE / FLEET

[NSURANCE / MOBILE ROAD EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT LABOR

SEAL COATING

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

QUTLAY

€.0. BUILDEING CONSTRUCTION

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY
LEASE/PURCHASE EQUIPMENT

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VEHICLE

C.0. RADIOS

CAPITAL OUTLAY
UNBUDGETED TRANSFERS OUT TO QTRER

SUMMARY -EXPENDITURES

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3

13-14
.Actual..

114,671

0
409,847
33,005
0
26,627
1,816

1,144,076

14-15 14-15
Org Budget Cur Budget
650 650
840 B40
7,000 1,000
57,600 57,600
0 0
1,800 2,019
100 0
600 155
4,000 6,447
3,500 1,873
3,000 9,610
75,000 75,000
0 0
199,440 202,705
1,000 1,000
138,000 153,573
0 0
400 0
0 0
1,000 1,000
140,400 155,573
1,125,830 1,125,830
1,125,830 1,125,830

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:30 19 AUG 2015

Page 88

15-16
.Requested..

195,792

1,000

120,000

1,080,974

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:30 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3, 700 Page 89
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account........ S arassreaenenann . --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.
213-700
%1000 TRANSFER QUT TO OTHER FUNDS : 0 0 0 0 0

Total for 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM 11:47:30 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 Page 90
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account.. i irrrinennenns fe e rarsEaaneens ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommended.

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 1,144,076 1,125,830 1,125,830 734,299 0 1,080,974 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.... .. ....auas frdraaaaraeaaaaan, .
214-614
SUMMARY -EXPENDI TURES

PERSONAL SERVICES
*1001 SALARY-COMMISSIONER
*1002 SALARIES / EMPLOYEES (5) / HOURLY
*1004 SALARIES / LEAD ROAD WORKER ¢2) /
*1005 LONGEVITY
*1031 OVERTIME
*2010 HEALTH TNSURANCE
*2020 FICA
*2030 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
#2040 WORKERS COMPENSATION
*2050 RETIREMENT
*2055 UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE
*2056 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
%3100 DFFICE SUPPLIES
%3300 GASOLINE AND DIESEL
*3301 OFF ROAD DYED DIESEL
*3305 LUBRICANTS
#3400 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
*3420 HERBICIDE
%3540 EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS
*3547 GRADER BLADES
*3542 TIRES, TUBES & BATTERIES
*3560 WELDING SUPPLIES
*3570 BASE MATERIALS
*3571 GRAVEL / STATE
*3580 SURFACING MATERIALS / EMULSIONS
*3590 LUMBER
#3600 CULVERTS
*¥3610 CONCRETE
*3620 SIGNS
*3630 SMALL TOOLS / MINOR EQUIPMENT
*3657 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
2000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
*4054 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS/MEDICAL EXAMS/D
*4071 WASTE DISPOSAL
*4200 TELEPHONE
*4400 UTILITIES
*4401 DATA CONNECT FEE (WIRELESS INTERNE
*4500 REPAIR / BUILDING STRUCTURE

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4, ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4

13-14
.JActual. .

53,540
250,601

8,440
1,738
56,280
23,453
727
9,376
46,393
4,160
1,500

456,207

462
46,762
32,856

7,406
2,606
30,000
17,704
6,462
19,719
0
369,528
7,578
18,389
0
6,816

572,259

700

1,013
1,640
b,
75

14-15 14-15
Org Budget Cur Budget

55,620 55,620
282,839 282,839
15,540 15,540
0 0
67,948 67,948
27,242 27,242
862 862
10,084 10,084
52,311 52,311
5,200 5,200
2,100 2,100
519, 746 519,746
1,000 1,000
120,000 106,150
40,000 40,000
7,000 7,000
5,000 5,000
5,000 4,275
15,000 19,000
7,000 8,850
20,000 16,000
1,000 1,000
100,000 200,000
7,344 7,344
80,000 80,000
3,000 3,000
12,000 12,000
10,000 10,000
5,000 5,000
3,000 6,617
500 500

441,844 532,735

800 800
1,000 1,000
1,000 1,000
2,000 2,000

500 500

10, 000 10,000

07/31/15
.YTD Exp..

47,063
209,017

15,540
0
46,395
20,207
644
8,423
40,121
3,924
1,500

392,829

299
19,985
16,600
2,792
3,443
55
17,369
8,850
10,852
38
144,540
7,344
33,948
0
5,417
350
4,104
1,119

490

277,595

370

B24
1,318
334
1,357

.Est Actual.

11:47:30 19 AUG 2015

Page

14-15 15-16 15-16

.Requested..

59,920
217,512
91,325
16,500
0
64,157
29,633
1,360
10,087
56,903
5,200
2,100

0 554,657

1,006
120,000
40,000
7,000
5,000
5,000
18,000
8,000
20,000
1,000
450,000
7,344
80,000
5,000
12,000
12,000
5,000
3,000
1,000

0 800,344

800
1,000
1,000
2,000

500

10,900

Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account.

214-614
*4510
*4540
*4560
*4610
#4611
*4800
*4812
*4814
*4820
*4825
*4830
*4860
*4895
*4990
*4993
#4999

3000

CAPITAL
*5710
*53715
*5720
*5730
*5735

4000
0000

0000

REPAIR / MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
REPAIR / VEHICLES

REPAIR / RADIO

EQUIPMENT HIRE (RENT / LEASE}
LEASE / RCAD CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMEN
BOND PREMIUM

CONFERENCE / SEMINAR EXPENSE
EMPLOYEE TRAINING & EDUCATION
INSURANCE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY
ENSURANCE / FLEET

INSURANCE / MOBELE RCAD EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT LABOR

SEAL COATING

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LICENSING FEE
MISCELLANEOUS

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

OUTLAY

C.0. EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY
LEASE/PURCHASE EQUIPMENT

C.0. OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
C.0. VEHICLE

C.0. RAD10OS

CAPITAL QUTLAY
UNBUDGETED TRANSFERS OUT TO OTHER

SUMMARY -EXPENDITURES

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4

BUDGETARY

ROAD AND

13-14
..Actual..

57,659
18,505

48
14,480

0
1,168
0

410
6,011

6,500
118,845

227,498

289,262
40,008
0
51,239
1,775

1,638,248

ACCOQUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

14-15
Org Budget

25,000
25,000
1,000
20,000
0

200
2,000
150
300
2,500
4,000
14,000
140, 000
15,000
300
500

265,250

100, 000
55,086
2,000

1,385,626

14-15
Cur Budget

35,000
32,920
1,686
9,862
8,825
178
2,000
150
211
5,306
2,008
15,500
140,000
10,297

283,184

285,838
55,086
2,000

1,680,289

SYSTEM

BRIDGE # 4, ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

20,491
32,845
1,686
5,440
7,881
178
1,101
0

211
5,306
2,008
15,500
14,148

114,638

285,857
33,340

1,104,356

T4-15
-Est Actual,

11:47:30 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

30,000
25,000
1,500
34,000
8,000
0
2,000
300
500
6,000
5,000
15,000
140,000
15,000
300

301,900

30,000
80,000

100
35,000

1,802,041

Page 92
15-16
Recommended.
0
0
0
0
0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETFTARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:30 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4, 700 Page 93
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account. ... e i i et «-Actual.. Ory Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. ,Requested.. Recommended.
214-700
*1000 TRANSFER OUT TO OTHER FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0

Total for 700 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUPGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:30 19 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4 Page 94
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
ACCOUNT . L s et ets s anrnnncanens --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Reguested.. Recommended.

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4 1,638,248 1,385,626 1,680,289 1,104,356 0 1,802,041 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account....uernnnnn rrasamsasrssaannan PR

225-600
EXPENDITURES
*1000 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS
*2000 INTEREST PAYMENTS
*3000 BANK CHARGES
0000 EXPENDITURES

Total for DEBT SERVICE

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
INTEREST & SINKING FUND, DEBT SERVICE

13-14
..Actual..

185,000
56,199

241,199

14-15
Org Budget

195,000
48,740

243,740

14-15
Cur Budget

195,000
48,740

243,740

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

195,000

221,296

14-15

.Est Actual.

11:47:30 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Requested..

205,000

245,789

Page 95

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 11:47:30 12 AUG 2015
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16

INTEREST & SINKING FUND, 700 Page 96
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Account......civiieiiniiaans Cremamasaan ++ «.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Exp.. .Est Actual. .Requested.. Recommehded.
225-700

*1000 TRANSFER OUT 0 0 ] 0

Total for 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Account....uvurunn. L

Total for INTEREST & SINKING FUND

Total Expenditures Reported

BUDGETARY

ACCOUNTING
Expenditure REQUEST Worksheet for Fiscal 15-16
INTEREST & SINKING FUND

13-14
..Actual..

14-15
Org Budget

14-15
Cur Budget

07/31/15
YTD Exp..

16,597,133 22,967,944 23,955,571 16,324,812

SYSTEM

14-15
.Est Actual.

11:47:30 19 AUG 2015

Page 97

15-16 15-16
-Requested.. Recommended.
245,789 0
22,288,269 0






GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item

100

311-1000
311-3000
330-2000
330-4000
330-4500
330-5000
330-5300
330-5501
330-6000
330-46500
330-6600
330-6700
330-7000
341-1000
341-1200
341-1500
341-1600
341-1700
341-1800
341-2000
341-3000
341-5000
342-1000
342-2000
342-3000
342-4000
342-5000
342-6000
342-7000
343-7000
343-7500
343-8000
343-8500
343-8600
343-8900
343-9000
343-9100
343-9700
343-9800
351-1000
351-2000
351-3000
351-4000
351-6000
351-8000
351-8100
352-1000
352-2000
352-3000
352-4000

and Description.......... P

CURRENT ADV TAX/GENERAL FUND
DELINQUENT TAXES

MIXED DRINK TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX AND TERP
MISCELLANEOUS

MINERALS

SOUTHBOUND BORDER SECURITY DPS G
STATE JUROR REIMBURSEMENT

TAC ERRP REIMBURSEMENT

CTIF GRANT

DIGITAL CAMERA GRANT

MONTHLY RENT / RANDLE RATHER BUI
COUNTY JUDGE STATE SUPPLEMENT
COUNTY JUDGE / PROBATE

COUNTY ATTORNEY STATE SUPPLEMENT
REVOLVING LOAN FUND REIMBURSEMEN
COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK SUPPLE
LONGEVITY PAY FOR ASSISTANT PROS
FEES OF OFFICE / COUNTY GLERK
FEES OF OFFICE / J. P. # 1

FEES OF OFFICE / J. P. #4

TAX FEES

TAX CERTIFICATES

BEER AND WINE LICENSE

VOTER LISTS

VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES

BOAT SALES TAX

TITLES ON VEHICLES

FEES OF OFFICE / STATE TRAFFIC F
FEES OF OFFICE / FTA

ARREST FEES FUND

WARRANT SERVICE FEES

CONSTABLE #1 WARRANT SERVICE FEE
UNIFORM TRAFFIC ACT (TFC)

CHILD SAFETY (CS)

CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS (CCCY
CIVIL FEES / COUNTY

TIME PAYMENTS

COUNTY COURT / CIVIL FEES

JP COURTS / CRIMINAL FEES

COUNTY COURT / PROBATE FEES
COUNTY COURT / SPECIAL EXPENSE F
SEPTIC TANK INSPECTION FEES / FL
SUBDIVISION FEES / RV PARK FEES
DRIVEWAY PERMITS

DISTRICT COURT / CIVIL FEES
DISTRICT COURT / CRIMINAL FEES
DISTRICT COURT / JURY FEES
DISTRICT COURT / FEES OF TAX sUl

BUDGETARY
Reverue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

13-14

..Actual..

4,691,037
143,592
15,628
3,941,891
91,278
104,630
1,625
49,500
7,542

0

20,752
15,000
0

0
2,613
1,504
1,380
334,805
892

0
365,553
18,950
3,826
0
11,775
701
19,429
8,290
144
23,494
5,767
0
16,585
370
39,229
314
4,908
0
79,076
6,050
0

30, 250
15,380
0
47,446
24,826
720
17,204

ACCOUNTING

GENERAL FUND

14-15
Crg Budget

5,166,915
130, 000
15,000
3,832,977
91,278
50, 000
5,000
0
7,000
0

0

0

15, 600
15,000
0

0
2,400
0

1,440
340,000
0

0
365,000
20,000
2,300
0
11,500
600
20,000
8,800
150
25,000
5,700
i
17,000
400
39,500
315
5,135

0
85,000
5,725
0
30,000
16,130
0
47,000
20,000
650
14,800

14-15
Cur Budget

5,166,915
130, 000
15,000
3,832,977
91,278
50,000
5,000

0

7,000
0

0
29,600
15,600
15,000
0

0
2,400
0
1,440
340,000
0

0
365,000
20,000
2,300
0
11,500
600
20,000
8,800
150
25,000
5,700
0
17,000
400
39,500
315
5,135
0
85,000
5,725
0

30, 000
16,130
0
47,000
20,000
650
14,800

SYSTEM

07/31/15

YTD Rev..

5,701,097
160, 281
13,397
2,662,786
109,860
48,080
1,560

0

5,032

0
104,993
29,600
16,278
9,970
)

0

708

0

1,200
176,136
199

69
549,188
6,760
3,273
0
12,829
489
19,775
6,674
28
19,834
6,253
250
15,074
302
30,273
233
3,659
0
70,780
4,331
0
26,300
9,025

0
47,786
14,839
720
12,140

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16

.Est Actual. .Estimated..

5,801,435
140,000
17,000
3,112,786
109,860
69,615
3,000

0
9,636
0

0

0
18,862
25,200
0

0
2,400

0

1,200
216,877
200

70
555,026
8,000
5,500
0
14,168
600
22,408
8,575
32
25,350
7,252
250
18,000
325
40,700
330
4,850
0
82,000
5,600
0
26,000
9,025
0
51,532
17,590
630
14,000

Page 1

15-16
Recommended.

i

l



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

GENERAL FUND Page 2
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description........ . ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.
100
361-1000 CIVIL FEES / J. P. # 1 2,015 2,000 2,000 1,665 2,000
361-2000 DDC REQUEST / J. P. # 1 3,183 2,900 2,900 2,734 3,000
361-5000 JURY FEES a8 (23 44 3 3
361-6000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE / J. P. # 1 149 130 130 19 19
362~1000 CIVIL FEES / J. P, # 3 0 0 0 0 0
362-2000 DDC REQUEST / J. P. # 3 8,647 9,500 9,500 10,179 11,500
362-5000 JURY FEE 0 0 24 22
363-1000 CIVIL FEES / J. P. # 4 675 600 600 300 475 '
363-2000 DDC REQUEST / J. P. # 4 1,167 1,200 1,200 820 1,050
364-1000 CONSTABLE #1 / CITATION SVC & AR 3,675 3,900 3,900 2,900 3,700
364-1500 CONSTABLE #1 / WILD ANIMAL REGIS 300 300 300 150 150
364-2000 WRIT / CONSTABLE PCT. #1 1,250 1,250 1,250 500 500
363-1000 CONSTABLE #3 ;/ CITATION SERVICE 1,300 1,300 1,300 575 675
365-2000 WRIT / CONSTABLE PCT. #3 0 250 250 250
366-1000 CONSTABLE #4 / CITATION SERVICE 2,050 2,100 2,100 1,175 1,450
367-1000 CITATION SERVICE / COUNTY SHERIF 8,984 &,000 8,000 6,563 8,000
367-3000 ARREST FEES / COUNTY SHERIFF 7,847 7,750 7,750 B,275 ' 9,300
367-8000 BAIL BOND FEE / SHERIFF DEPT. 1,191 1,070 1,070 4,176 4,569
370-1000 FINES / COUNTY COURT 142,839 140,000 140,000 118,173 143,000
370-2000 FINES / DISTRICT COURT 34,470 35,000 35,000 21,690 25,800
370-3001 FINES / J. P, # 1 227,351 225,000 225,000 181,037 210,000
370-3003 FINES / J. P. #3 209,531 213,000 213,000 208,088 240,000
370-3004 FINES / J. P. # 4 86,445 80,000 80,000 8,301 8@,300
375-1000 BOND FORFEITURES / COUNTY COURT 7,702 8,000 8,000 5,931 5,931
380-2000 INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS 19,188 18,500 18,500 24,940 30,688
380-5000 INDIGENT DEFENSE {TFID) 29,331 29,299 29,299 15,928 23,146
380-6000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES/HEALTH INSUR 0 4] 0 0 0
380-7000 COPIES FEE 7 RECORDS CENTER 1,095 1,100 1,100 538 700
380-8000 SALE OF STRAYS 2,492 3,000 3,000 2,708 2,708
380-9000 RESTITUTION / CSCD 12,278 11,000 11,000 7,782 . 8,683
385-3000 JAIL PHONE COMMISSIONS 21,262 19,000 19,000 17,460 19,000

385-4000 INMATE HOUSING 0 0 0 0 1



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description
1060

Total for GENERAL FUND

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-1é

GENERAL FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15
«.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget

11,000,861 11,238,258 11,268,108

07/31/15 14-15
.YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.
10,614,943 0

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

11,282,503

Page 3

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description...........

107
309-4999 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
HOMELAND SECURITY

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15

...... ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual,

53,250 0 0 13,690

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 4

15-16 15-16

.Estimated.. Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description.......... .

108
341-1000 COUNTY JUDGE

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
GONZALES COUNTY PROBATE COURT FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 1415
«e-. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.
249 200 200 183

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page )

15-16 15-16

.Estimated.. Recommended.

230



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
GONZALES COUNTY LAW LEIBRARY FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15
Line Item and Description..vvvennee.. +»e.. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.
109
341-2000 LIBRARY FEES / LAW LIBRARY / COU 4,480 4,000 4,000 4,655

341-2500 LIBRARY FEES / LAW LIBRARY / DIS 6,440 6,500 6,500 5,250

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

5,305
6,200

Page 8

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SVYS TEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Werksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
GONZALES COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15
tine Item and Description..eeveveceenn... » «.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

109

Tetal for GONZALES COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 10,920 10,500 10,500 9,905 0

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

Page g

15-16
Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

tine Item and Description,...... .

114
341-6000 COUNTY CLERK FEES

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revehue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
RECORD MANAGEMENT-COUNTY CLERK

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15

...... «+Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

69,900 60,000 60,000 52,570

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 10

15-16 15-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.

61,050



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15

Line [tem and Description...vveecuceerenns -+Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

115
341-2500 DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMEN 2,535 2,000 2,000 2,322

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 12

15-16 15-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.

2,600



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description

116
341-2000 COUNTY CLERK
341-6500 MEDIATION FEE

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTE M 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

MEDIATION FEE Page 14
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
.......... --Actual.. Org Budget CcCur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimsted.. Recommended.
1,280 1,000 1,000 1,330 1,600
1,840 1,800 1,800 1,380 1,600



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line 1tem and Description
116

Total for MEDIATION FEE

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Werksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-14
MEDIATION FEE

13-14 14-15 14-15 07731715 14-15

.......... --Actual,. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 15

15-16 15-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEHM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
FAMILY PROFTECTION FEE

: 13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15
Line Item and Description...veeeeeceeevnns ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

119
341-2500 DISTRICT CLERK 1,185 1,100 1,100 720

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 16

15-16 15-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.

815



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description

124
341-2000 COUNTY CLERK

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
VITAL STATISTICS RECORD PRESERVATION FEE

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15
........ --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev..
1,167 1,200 1,200 878

14-15

.Est Actual.

09:06:12 192 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

1,075

Page

15-16

18

Recommended.

——



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY JUDGE EXCESS STATE SUPPLEMENT Page 20
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/715 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description........ . -+Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.
127
341-1000 STATE SUPPLEMENT 1,720 1,097 1,097 0 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) Page 22
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16

Line Item and Description....ueseeese.,.n. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Fstimated.. Recommended.
129
341-2000 COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) CC 1,410 1,400 1,400 1,185 1,330
341-2500 COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) DC 1,150 1,100 1,100 Q42 2,100
341-3000 COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) JP#1 9,396 9,500 9,500 5,920 7,000
341-4000 COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) JP#3 10,222 10,650 10,650 10,667 13,000

341-5000 COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) JP#s 3,131 3,050 3,050 2,234 2,700



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM

Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS)

13-14 T4-15 14-15
Line 1tem and Description...... Cnerereraas ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget

129

Total for COURTHOUSE SECURITY (CHS) 25,309 25,700 23,700

07/31/15 14-15
.YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 23

15-16 15-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

Line [tem

130

341-3000
341-4000
341-5000

Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY

13-14 14-15 1415 07/31/15 14-15
and Description...... e eraaaaas ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.
JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY 0 0 0 1,146
JP#3 JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECU 3,365 3,500 3,500 3,539

JP#4 JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECU 1,037 1,000 1,000 671

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 24

15-16 i5-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.

1,600
4,325
800

——



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

JUSTICE COURT BUILDING SECURITY Page 25
13-4 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line [tem and Description..... Nerarsenaas --Actual., Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.

130

Total for JUSTICE COURT BUILDENG SECURITY 4,401 4,500 4,500 5,356 0 6,725 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SVYS§ TEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND

13-14 1415 14-15  07/31/15 14-15
Line ltem and Description...... Crerraaeaas -.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.
140
341-6000 COUNTY RECORD MANAGEMENT FEES/CO 5,603 5,400 5,400 4,152

341-7000 DISTRICT CLERK 2,612 - 2,500 2,500 2,305

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

5,000
2,600

Page 26

15-16
Recommended.

—



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND Page 27
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 13-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..vevsvevennnsnes --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.

140

Total for COUNTY & DISTRICT RECORD MANAGEM 8,215 7,500 7,900 6,457 0 7,600 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description

153
341-2500 CRS

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING § YSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 75-16
CRS

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15

.......... --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

2,760 2,700 2,700 2,055

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 28

15-16 15-16

.Estimated.. Recommended.

2,470



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-14

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND (JCTF) Page 30
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-14 15-16
Line Item and Description.....veeeeeeon.. «« ..Actual., Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.
156
341-3000 JCTF (JP1) 9,396 $,500 9,500 7,235 8,652
341-4000 JCTF (JP3) 13,627 14,000 14,000 14,214 16,676

341-5000 JCTF (JP4) 4,170 4,100 4,100 2,975 3,600



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY EUND ¢JCTF) Page 31
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..veeeeeceeenn.. + ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recermended.

156

Total for JUSTICE COURT TECHMOLOGY FUND (J 27,194 27,600 27,600 24,424 0 28,928 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
SCAAP
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15
Line Ttem and Description.......u.... +vves w.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.
200

400-1000 SCAAP GRANT FUNDS 13,298 Q 0 7,319

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 32

15-16 15-16

LEstimated.. Recommended.

7,000



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

LOCAL BORDER SECURITY GRANT / DPS Page 34
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line [tem and Description....vveven.. v-++. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommerded.
204
400-1000 LOCAL BDRDER SECURITY PROGRAM 20 49,500 50,000 50,000 29,491 0
400-2000 LOCAL BORDER SECURITY GRANT 13 / 0 5,500 5,500 0 0

400-3000 LOCAL BORDER SECURITY PROGRAM PR 0 0 ) 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING S YSTEM 0%:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

REVOLVING LOAN FUND Page 36
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16

Line [tem and Description.......ou... ».s.- ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.
207

309-1000 MAEINE/PAYMENTS ON PRINCIPAL 0 0 0 0 0

309-2000 TEXPOOL AND BANK INTEREST PAID 161 100 100 209 240

309-3000 DAVID HAJOVSKY PAYOFF OF DELINQU 0 0 0 [H \]

309-4500 FEHNER & SON GRAIN 2005 LOAN PAY 23,194 20,094 20,094 20,087 0

309-4600 FEHNER & SON GRAIN 2005 LOAN PAY 1,391 393 393 401 0

309-4700 HOTEL ALCALDE, INC. {2013) PRINC 18,525 18,525 13,859 18,219

309-4800 HOTEL ALCALDE, INC. ¢2013) LOAN 3,558 3,558 2,703 3,184

309-4990 MISCELLANEOUS REVOLVING LOAN PAY 0 0 0 0 0

309-5000 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES (20 15,418 15,611 15,611 12,996 15,808

309-5500 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES (20 1,612 1,418 1,418 1,195 1,222

309-6000 LYNN THEATER (2005 LOAN) PAYMENT 0 0 0 0 0

309-56100 HOTEL ALCALDE, INC. #2 (2014) PR 16,425 16,425 13,671 16,673

309-6200 HDTEL ALCALDE, INC. #2 (2014) LO 2,431 2,431 2,043 2,183

309-7000 LYNN THEATER (2005 LOAN} PAYMENT 0 0 0 0 0

309-7400 ADAM’S EXTRACT (2002) PAYMENT ON 1] 0 0 0 0

309-7500 ADAM’S EXTRACT & SPICE (2002) PA 0 0 0 0 0

309-8000 ADAM’S EXTRACT #2 PAYMENT ON PRI 0 1] 0 0 0

309-8500 MR. TACO (2000 LOAN) PAYMENT ON 0 0 0 0 Q

309-9000 ADAM'S EXTRACT #2 LOAN PAYMENT O 1] 0 0 0 0

309-9100 ADAM'S EXTRACT #3 LOAN PRINCIPAL 0 0 0 0 0

309-9200 ADAM’S EXTRACT #3 LOAN INTEREST 0 0 0 0 0

309-9500 MR. TACO (2000 LOAN) PAYMENT OF 0 0 0 0 0

309-9600 HILL COUNTRY WURSING HOME LOAN { 0 o] 0 0 0

309-9700 HILL COUNTRY NURSING HOME LOAN P 0 0 0 0 0

o
na
ut
8]

309-9800 TROPICAL FUSIONS PRINCIPAL PMT 24,813 25,125 25,125 25,441
309-9900 TROPICAL FUSIONS INTEREST PMT 2,225 1,913 1,913 508 1,598

i



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description.........
207

Total for REVOLVING LOAN FUND

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
REVOLVING LOAN FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15

...... --Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget ,YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

68,814 105,593 105,593 73,923 0

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Page 37

15-16 15-16
.Estimated.. Recommended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description.......c.......

210

311-1000
311-2000
311-3500
311-4500
311-5500
311-6500
390-1000

CURRENT ADV TAX / CETRZ
DELINQUENT ADV TAX / CETRZ
PCT #1 TXDOT GRANT INCOME 80%
PCT #2 TXDOT GRANT INCOME 80%
PCT #3 TXDOT GRANT INCOME 80%
PCT #4 TXDOT GRANT INCOME 80%
TRANSFER IN FROM OTHER FUNDS

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY ENERGY TRANSPORTATION REINVESTMENT ZONE

13-14 14-15
+.- «.Actual.. Org Budget

5,771,964

oCcC o ooQ

14-15

Cur Budget

5,771,964
0
1,724,708
1,000,000
400,000
1,038,461
0

07/31/15

.YTD Rev..

5,841,273
0

62,717
15,455
6,182
36,364

0

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16

.Est Actual. .Estimated..

0
0
0
840, 000
0
0
0

Page 38

15-16
Reccmmended.



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

COUNTY ENERGY TRANSPGRTATION REINVESTMENT ZONE Page 39
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..veeeesesecene.. -+Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.

210

Total for COUNTY ENERGY TRANSPORTATION REI 0 5,771,964 9,935,133 5,961,990 ] 840,000 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Ttem and Description..veseeneeerrenns
211

311-1000 CURRENT ADV TAX / R&B, PCT. #1
311-2000 DELINQUENT TAXES / R&B, PCT. #1
514-1000 [INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS / R&B,
316-1000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION / RE&B, PCT.
316-2000 %10 R&B FEE / R&B, PCT. #1
319-2000 MISCELLANEOUS

319-4000 FEMA FUNDS

319-6000 SALE OF SURPLUS EQPT. / R&B, PCT
320-1000 GROSS WEIGHT & AXLE FEES
320-1100 BRIDGE

320-1200 STATE SHARED REVENUES

320-1300 DRIVEWAY AND PIPELINE PERMITS PC

BUDGETARY
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1

13-14

..Actual..

1,791,565
35,998
6,558
104,912
47,333
25

0

0
39,758
75,000
7,578
16,550

ACCOUNTING

14-15

1,450, 704
32,000
6,200
106,116
47,968
0

0

0
39,758
75,000
7,578
15,000

14-15

Org Budget Cur Budget

1,450,704
32,000
6,200
106,116
47,968
0

0

0
39,758
75,000
7,578
15,000

SYSTEM

07731715

YTD Rev..

1,600,683
21,676
5,849
100, 252
44,525
5,078

0

0
48,632
0
7,344
19,200

14-15
.Est Actual.

—
P —
L —
e —

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16

.Estimated..

1,450,358
27,000
6,000
101,800
55,000

0

0

0

48,632

7,344
10,000

Page 40

15-16
Recommended.

|

i



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Warksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1 Page 4
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..veeeeeevennnnns .-Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.

211

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 1 2,125,277 1,780,324 1,780,324 1,853,239 0 1,706,134 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Ttem and Description...uv.ieccene.n.. .

212

311-1000
311-2000
314-1000
316-1600
316-2000
319-2000
319-2100
319-4000
320-1000
320-1200
320-1300

CURRENT ADV TAX / R&B, PCT. #2
DELINQUENT TAXES / R&B, PCT. #2
INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS / R&B,
VEHICLE REGISTRATION / R&B, PCT.
$10 R&B FEE / REB, PCT. #2

SALE OF SURPLUS EQPT. / R&B, PCT
MISCELLANEQUS

MI1sC

GROSS WEIGHT & AXLE FEES

STATE SHARED REVENUES

DRIVEWAY AND PIPELINE PERMITS PG

BUDGETARY
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

13-14

.Actual.,

1,211,269
35,998
2,193
104,912
47,333
0

0

0
39,758
7,578
18,850

ACCOUNTING

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2

14-15

14-15

Org Budget Cur Budget

1,450,704
32,000
2,083
106,116
47,968
0

0

0
39,758
7,578
17,450

1,450, 704
32,000
2,083
106,116
47,968
0

0

0
39,758
7,578
17,450

SYSTEM

07/31/15

.YTD Rev..

1,600, 683
21,676
3,048
100, 252
44,525
0

0
4,147
48,632
7,344
6,700

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

14-15 15-16
.Est Actual. .Estimated..

1,450,358
27,000
3,350
101, 800
55,000

Page 42

15-16
Recommended.

i



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEMN 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-1&

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2 Page 43
13-4 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..cveeeeencecenn. -.Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Reccmmended.

212

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 2 1,467,891 1,703,657 1,703,657 1,837,007 0 1,701,484 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16
ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3

13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-1&

Line Item and Description..ve.veeeeer... »- ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated..
213

311-1000 CURRENT ADV TAX / R&B, PCT. #3 1,233,425 1,450,704 1,450,704 1,600,683 1,450,358
311-2000 DELINQUENT TAXES / R&B, PCT. #3 35,998 32,000 32,000 21,676 27,000
314-1000 [INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSETS / RE&B, 6,743 6,748 6,748 7,050 8,150
3%6-1000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION / R&B, PCT. 104,912 106,116 106,116 100,252 101,800
316-2000 $10 R&B FEE / R&B, PCT. #3 47,333 47,968 47,968 44,525 55,000
319-2000 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 818 0
319-4000 FEMA FUNDS 0 0 0 ] 0
319-6000 SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
320-1000 GROSS WEIGHT & AXLE FEES 39,758 39,758 39,758 48,632 48 632
320-1200 STATE SHARED REVENUES : 7,578 7,578 7,578 7. 344 7,344
320-1300 DRIVEWAY AND PIPELINE PERMITS PC 1,350 500 500 0 0

Page 44

15-16
Recemmended.

il



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenhue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 Page 45
13-14 14-15 14-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..veevecenere... « ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recemmended.

213

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 3 1,477,098 1,691,372 1,691,372 1,830,580 0 1,698, 284 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line [tem and Description........ ferrranes

214

311-1000
311-2000
314-1000
316-1000
316-2000
319-2000
319-4000
320-1000

320-1200 .

320-1300

CURRENT ADV TAX / R&B, PCT. #4
DELINQUENT TAXES / R & B, PCT. #
INTEREST ON BANK DEPOSITS / R&B,
VEHICLE REGISTRATION / R&B, PCT.
$10 R&B FEE / R&B, PCT. #4

SALE OF SURPLUS E@PT. / R&B, PCT
MISC

GROSS WEIGHT AND AXLE FEES

STATE SHARED REVENUES

DRIVEWAY AND PIPELINE PERMITS PC

BUDGETARY
Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

13-14

WActual..

1,623,806
35,998
4,924
104,912
47,333

0

818
39,758
7,578
21,600

ACCOUNTING

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4

14-15

t4-15

Org Budget Cur Budget

1,450,704
32,000
4,900
106,116
47,968

0

0

39,758
7,578
21,400

1,450,704
32,000
4,900
106,116
47,968

0

0

39,758
7,578
21,400

SYSTEM

07731715

YTD Rev..

1,600,682
21,676
4,524
100,252
44,525
46,707
818
48,632
7,344
5,800

14-15
.Est Actual.

-

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

1,450,358
27,000
4,900
101,800
55, 000

0

0

48,632
7,344
6,800

Page 46

15-16
Recommended.

(il



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Revenue ESTIMATE Werksheet by Fund for Fisecal 15-16

ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4 Page 47
13-14 14-15 T4-15 07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
Line Item and Description..cvsvevcunnenoe. ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget .YTD Rev.., .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.

214

Total for ROAD AND BRIDGE # 4 1,886,728 1,710,424 1,710,424 1,880,960 0 1,701,834 0



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

Revenue ESTIMATE Warksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

INTEREST & SINKING FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15
Line 1tem and Description....... Cerareaan ..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget
225
309-1000 AD VALOREM TAX PAYMENTS 187,488 216,750 216,750
309-2000 [INTEREST EARNED ON PRINCIPAL 149 150 150

SYSTEM 09:06:12 19 AUG 2015
Page 48
07/31/15 14-15 15-16 15-16
YTD Rev.. .Est Actual. .Estimated.. Recommended.
221,093 233,362
223 240



GONZALES COUNTY TREASURER

Line Item and Description...........

225
Total fer INTEREST & SINKING FUND

Total Revenues Reported

BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM-

Revenue ESTIMATE Worksheet by Fund for Fiscal 15-16

INTEREST & SINKING FUND

13-14 14-15 14-15
..Actual.. Org Budget Cur Budget
187,637 216,900 216,200

07/31/15 14-15
.YTD Rev.. .Est Actual.

221,316 0
24,453,386

09:06:12 19 AUG 2015

15-16
.Estimated..

19,408,437

Page 40

15-16
Recommended.




